e 2%
1IZI;IX 2 wl l:an-am]
& CC

" SERIAL NUMBERS

125cc 5844 000001 to 5844 002000 pu rts

c SERIAL NUMBERS
176cc 5854 000001 to 5854 001500

250cc 5

SERIAL NUMBERS
‘ 250cc 5864 000001 to 5864 004000

" CIm-am

motorcycles by bombardier









Table of contents

G e e e s R R e i e e SECTION 1
Crankcase
Crankshaft, cylinder, piston
Magneto, clutch and oill pump covers

B R B D e e s sy s o hrats SECTION 2
Transmission
Clutch, kick start

BB PRI AT G L At os e A e taia e iala ia s b w ie o e 0o o 8 o e 8 SECTION 3
Magneto

AR BUR KON s e s et s o s avereivess paiiana slime lararetiove 18 e 00 Siva 1s SECTION L
Carburetor

SRHC AL WOQES L 005 &5 st s et o s s oisa ehoia o viersia aisiie sieser slisitis SECTION 5
Tools, special and owners kit

BRAMES AR i s i S e e e SECTION 6
Fork

Main frame
Swing arm, shock absorber

CONTROTIDE 1o 5: 5 s wisismatiss s 5ie st iasinyass t il se A WS a & aha s 7 SECTION T
Handlebar
Cables

A S T S Y S T I s e T s e s s Bt el e e st SECTION 8

Exhaust pipe, muffler

BB IR St e e e s R R~ PO RN e s e S e SECTION 9
Body parts (fenders, side covers)
Fuel tank

WHE RS st r, e e s e e e B e fes s ae sa Sl iessel s SECTEON 10

Brake system
Front wheel
Rear wheel

SPECTAT /. OPTTONAT PARTS 5w v iecrc sinliatiuio s - ey SECTION .11
Optional parts
Competition parts
Service 1tems
NUMBERIE A S S S s i i 5 5 o5l 80a S5 sr st i o o7 sihatlel s furs Cu s SECTION 15
PRECE'TTST with Service Bullebin. disesmms s asasmes SECTION 16

BARLES BUNILEIEIN SRS aie e & 6 oloiuie o toialateren sl mis wiss an sl s srncis o SECTION 17



PARTS CATALOG FORWARD

In this parts catalogue list, Parts and sub-assemblies have
been provided as spare parts for Can-Am Motorcycles. When
ordering these catalogue parts, always quote the entire number,
and part name, as shown:

(A) Parts number categories

CAN-AM parts are devided into four (U4) categories:

Engine

Fasteners
CAN-AM, General
Ski-Doo, General

=w -

part numbers always consist of nine (9) digits, broken into
three parts, as follows (except for Ski-Doo):

XXX - XXX - XXX

The Ski-Doo parts number structure differs as shown:

XXX - XXXX - XX

For simplicity, the entire price list will be printed with this
Ski-Doo parts number breakdown.

STRUCTURE
Group Identification
T: ENGINE PARTS (ROTAX)

XXX - XXX - XXX

[—— MODIFICATION

PART GROUP

ROTAX IDENTIFICATION (L20o-k421)



2. Fasteners (METRIC CAN-AM)

XX -

EXAMPLE :

XXX

XXX

M6 X 1.00 X 20 MM Length Hex. HD. Cap Screw, Zinc plated,

Grade 5

2 0 i} 5

e L———— GRADE (5)

FINISH (Zink)

LENGTH (20MM)

STZE (M6 X 1.00)

TYPE (Cap Screw)

GROUP (Bolts)

3 GENERAL CAN-AM

XXX -

XXX

XXX
' MODIFICATION

PART NUMBER

GROUP

THE FOLLOWING GROUPS ARE TO BE FOUND IN THIS CATALOG:

CAN-AM, General

730 -
B

Tae . =

733 -
Tl =
T35 -
T8 S

T

Electrical, wiring components
Crating Parts

Segls, bearings, epring. "0" Bings,
Circlips, Special Fasteners

Accessories, clothing

Engines, engine parts not Rotax
Printed Material, Service, Parts
Advertising, promotion material

Control Components



THE FOLLOWING GROUPS ARE

CAN-AM, General

738

739
740

Th1
Tho
L3
Thl
Ths
46
T4
748
Th9

TO BE FOUND IN THIS CATALOG:

Head and tail lamp, turn signal,
electrical components

Instruments
Carburator,

Airbox intake system,

alr filtration

Cables

Suspension Units
Wheel parts, drive chains

Body Parts

Exhaust System

Frame

Special tools and Service Items
Miscellaneous fittings and fasteners
Kits - Special Competition Parts

SKI-DOO GENERAL

XXX - XXXX - XX
|—---——-MODIFICATION
PART NUMBER
GROUP
ABREVIATIONS
SR DR T s S T e Standard
NSSYI 5000 e e bteveianstiadiin el Assembly
i o B s e s e s et Left Hand
RuHath st o e disncll 5 a0 Right Hand (Refers to the position
of seated rides)
ART oL e e s s sisas s eis s Alternate
I I ey P e vty e Teeth
EROES sy S Sl e Ply Rating
HEXG " L s aiers s abie s snis s Hexagonal
D el e et elartalletle Does Not Apply
MG i e e edi m mse saes Magneto
WA e s e With
{11 AOTEIA S L el S Without
o= R e U e s Pounds
TaDss - Timin s s o e s Inside Diameter
D e e Outside Diameter
R e e As required

Internal






ENGINE






Crankcase



(® 311207 08

6 ANION3 3137dINOD 9P

Is "= 6a IECLEr 1¥ 42 el SRR RS e et 9c Ol
8¢ v B 8¢ ; kom_xmmm 1

%

joysen
*

1%

1518

6 € 2]
i b 9 (v 8V vLey € Vv Gl 9l



CRANKCASE, DISK VALVE COVER 1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11
O NUMBER 125 175
to 5 N 420 291 545 Cranlteace Naaby Lo . s vabatiie 15w e i .

3 420 260 390 Ring, Crankcase, Magneto Side........ iF i
i 420 260 L0O Ring, Crankcase, Clutch Side....... 5 1 i
5 420 949 900 Dowel, Locating..... S e i AL ee . 2 2
6 420 230 390 Seal i -Magheto: Sade s i'ce e it snni s s ot o 1 il
T Loo 230 Lol Seal, Transmission Main Shaft........ 1 1
8 420 232 630 Ball Beamine E0085 1, vusrnvss it e e 2 2
9 420 232 6L0 Ball Bearing 620L...... R L e PR 2 2
10 Log 945 751 ToelaraRticre 10 T ey susls v s blols gliste s on ol sibin 10 10
il 420 241 870 Serewy-Allen Head, M6 X TOvensswwan iy e 5 5
12 420 241 820 Berew; dllon Head, M6 M 5. . cvnihes ves 5 5
13 420 949 900 DoWel s ocating . s vivsm s e e 5 5
1k 420 241 920 0il Filler Cap, Ml8 %0 5.. .......... i ik
15 h2o 247 2Lo Spacer; Chanm -Cuardis cuh o e 3 3
16 420 297 330 Chain Guard (For Sprocket 18T,
eelaliie 10 oLl = R R i L
420 297 331 Chain Cuard (For Sprocket 1L
el ok G B & Opt Opt
L20 297 332 Chain Guard (For Sprocket 150,
L20256 952 aviiwis b s g W e Opt Opt
£l i2p gls 751 Lockwasher, 6mm...... U I o0 e 3 3
18 420 240 035 Screw, HestaHead o MELX 250 vith s i 3 3
19 N 420 230 500 Gasket Ring, Index Plug......... 5 DG i s
20 U207 255 552 Plungeri - Indexr. i, VS toh s v ey .. 1 1
21 kigg 239 712 Spring, Index Plunger....ssesess S s 1 i
22 hWoo ehl 787 Plug, Tronchiceion, Tndexeisios s s s i i 1
23 420 650 0kLo GaskebuRINGE: trdrai, o s U e 1 1
2k koo 241 781 Plug s Mashetic DEGIM, o gvaviciis e ais isnies 1 1
25 420 950 Akhi 5= Tepi i o Bl SO S P A S E 1 1
26 420 940 580 Screw, Hex. Head, M8 X 16, Crankcase
Drasea ok o /oo’ s el atiatiurin 0wl ah iiarierie leiie et eie v 98 1 i
27 420 230 530 O RING s aateleiis i e s S a ) e e 2 2
28 N L20 230 L2s Seailatlihels Sade o d i oo s e g s
29 420 230 310 O'Bingy Disk Valve COVETr,esssssssssss 1 )
30 - 32 L20 212 08T Disk Valie (Cover=ASs Y . vsoveesssonss 1 ik
31 420 9L0o 510 Screw, Countersunk Slot. Head,
Mot lh v R et P L L
32 420 224 oko BNV Sl o1 = ey (RS A il il
33 420 230 260 O'Ring, 0il Injection Inlet Port..... i ik
3L W -hen 26T Thil Adapter, Carburetor...... S S 1 ]
35 L2g 251 845 Hose Clamp, Carburetor Adapter....... All 1k
36 420 251 820 Hose CLamp, Carburetorss sssessmssisss il i
37 k2o 227 610 Shim 0.5 mm, Transmission Clutch
ShaftiiBeandmesh s B i mimme o oo ol AR AR
Lipg poT 611 Shim 0.3 mm, Transmission Clutch
Sha it Beari g i s st se st i s sta o AR AR
CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES SECTION 1 - PAGE 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975



@® 3L11L001 05
INIONI I13TdINOD 9

LE 6¢ LEElkide il lc el 6 g kG @dile bl 9¢ Ol
h 8¢ v o]

@b%wll

.
N &=\ g.\/
/N ./ﬁ LSS

}9S

}o)jsen) WWL
|

1% 8 Zz b 9 L8y viey €V VvV Gl 9l




CRANKCASE, DISK VALVE COVER L9iE5

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 1865
3T Lop 297 612 Shim 0.1 mm, Transmission Clutch

ShafibuBearing s ik shiie s S i AR AR
38 420 227 520 Shim 0.5 mm, Transmission Main Shaft
Bearapomate i e Senaih L e e e AR AR
koo 227 521 Shim 0.3 mm, Transmission Main Shaft
Beaminbarba el vl e AR AR
420 227 522 Shim 0.1 mm, Transmission Main Shaft
Be g ol e e e T o AR AR
39 420 227 550 Retaining Plate, Transmission
el hetlnalacE A e 1 1
Lo h20 9Lko 315 Screw, Countersunk Slot. Head,
e D e S S R L A 5 5
L1 420 650 oLo Galsket i Ronms s el e 1 il
Lo h20o 2Ll 775 ferel, Kick Sharter Stop: e s s s 1 1
43 420 8Lo 535 Stud MBK Ulesrooiinder Bage. ..ot ies L L
Ll L2o 242 585 Nt MB - Cylinder. BaSa .t s vus cave e vas L L
L5 N L20 291 473 Gasheh ceb ot il i e srvn e e R 1 -
N L20 291 478 Gelslet  Ba s e v wassnons s s oo nsas san - 1
L6 N 734 003 013 Engine Complete Without: Electronic

Box, Magneto Ass'y., Carburetor &
OIS il s o s aoRte s) s s sl iehe o e wteial ol lelisus” sies e i, -

N 734 003 o1k Engine Complete Without: Electronic
Box, Magneto Ass'y., Carburetor &

O S e R T i o v v eie haelia it 40 ot e 0 ie s o' - ik
L7 L1k 1760 00 Cabille ElpRa B T BEE e e i i
L8 224 061 120 Washer, "6 mm G2 . 1 850 vt st e sis 5 6 1 1
49 222 961 615 Screw, Socket Head Cap, ¢

G R o s i s s 8 s x 1 il
50 T47 020 000 I ot = NI AT e e T e AR AR
CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES SECTION 1 - PAGE 5

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975



2
L\

~—= o<~ 0
0

v -

23 T

C
‘/
21 22 24

25 271920

43 4813 47 46 5

14

10- 11 12

45 COMPLETE ENGINES
49 LOCTITE @



CRANKCASE-DISC VALVE COVER 1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11
NO NUMBER 250
1ke 4 420 291 682 CrankegserNecilv o il o0 Sl e Sl it i gl
3 L20 260 Loo Ring, @rarkeage, Qluteh S1de. s s v ssonss s 1
L 420 949 900 (8072 1l i Ko te o 3 vays e ol s I B S 2
5 420 230 390 Sea MO e 0 S et s v s s aiee wstie o s isiarars srlin 1
6 20 230 421 Seal ;“Mhansmission Main Shafbe. v s vs i 1
7 20 232 630 B B e A G20 olaieste ons heralo s o Siate B st e >
8 L20 232 640 Bail il Bearmer 62008 i S el 2
9 420 9Ls 751 T el s e ORI S s s e b e s a5 e s 10
10 Lipg 2l 870 Serew, Al e Head o ME B T0 it cuo o daa i 5
e ligg 2kl 820 Senew, Allecy Head N6 'K U5, wiwnsn s mesninn e
12 420 949 900 IDIeV=IE o HoYel Ryl Y-t o R S AP A 5
13 hoo 241 920 QiR e Cape s MIGEsella b s o B e 1
1L Loo 2k7 240 Spacer  Ghain iewds wos nhsamee s ket sa b 3
15 420 297 380 Chain Guard (For Sprocket 13T, Opt
ioigie ol ool on ] DT R b S P T S
LOO 297 331 Chain Guard (For Sprocket 14T, 1
R 2 o O i T e T e
420 297 332 Chain Guard (For Sprocket 15T, Opt
elinae e clieh R de SR S
16 420 9Lks 751 O e e T 0 T s ik oo s i b w9 oEw) g o i 3
1T L20 240 035 By Beg. Hemd SN0 B 85, b s dareion dis s b 3
18 420 21 900 Contact Screw Ass'y, Neutral Indicator 1
(For Engines With Bore For Contact Screw
By s R S e L B W 2 e b e B
19 420 230 500 Gasket ‘Ring ) TndexePLOS, o viesivessy s sesoains 1
20 L2o 258 552 Pl e P e T A X i e e 18 eieis o ss sl e a1 el i
o oy 239 Tip SpPring ;. TNAeXx PIUCE . chs s s oo s s snis so oo s 1
22 Lpo 2l 787 Plug)  PramsmiSs B0n o LAG S50 v s amerse s o s srslois il
23 L20 650 0Lo Gaskeb  RINEEsuss il e ol & oo hsloshs i o sbs s s o gl
2l h2o 241 781 Plug; Magnetic Draillieasies sseeesss seoossss 1
25 L20 950 1L1 e S RO R ITIE e aders: fha e e ol a1/ S s s 80y Sl 1
26 420 940 580 Screw, Hex. Head, M8 X 16, Crankcase
D R e G e A s DR s e e et b b aaer e 1
27 LoD 850 530 BTl E e s e e i e RN I e Sl 2
28 L0, 230 k25 Seady, CLULEH S0 o s npaswsn s iased saassss i
29 L20 230 310 ORI DilS o Valive SCoVET S o« siisis 5'e s ars oidie 1
30-31 hWep alz et Didealve Cover AgS Visas vesussns s sssass i
31 L2o 224 oko I s bl S8 br o dai s s rmaes w5 55 5 5% w5 1
32 L20-9L0 510 Screw, Countersunk Slot. Head, M5 X 16... L
33 Lo 230 260 O'Ring, 0il Injection Inlet Port...sesess 1
3L 420 267 Thl AAEDEET 5 CaB IR ET 0T s+« e io e o sussobsitasasarodsr sninl siiain 1
35 oo 251 8L5 Hose Clamp, Carburetor Adaptor........... i
36 L20 251 820 Hose Clamp, Carburetolises e s s sswosseswsosses 1
37 Log 227 610 Shim 0.5 mm, Transmission Clutch Shaft AR
B O s e e e S Tade sl =

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 1 - PAGE 7
CATATLOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975



@® 3111001 st
6 SINIONI 313 TdINOD Sp

Ve ¢ le. bl 9 8l

1©)]

&k kL Ol

L E¢ _ 0c| L¢ S
(N
Q
W.M M
7EX o8 oh
NN . |
0 9
27N s
0 // / \ <
0 \
/ , /@) Q7
- B\

1S
u—wv_mmmv glr 7 9 | S 9y ¥ €L 8y EY bl el




CRANKCASE-DISC VALVE COVER 1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11
NO NUMBER 250
3T L2oo 227 611 Shim 0.3 mm, Transmission Clutch Shaft

BEami T i e e SRR S S e AR
hop 227 612 Shim 0.1 mm, Transmission Clutch Shaft
BEaAn LTI i sim i ssbinens: o vis v wn e s sn Al b s AR
38 k2o 227 520 Shim 0.5 mm, Transmission Main Shaft
Bearing vivis sos e R e e e AR
li20 2o 521 Shim 0.3 mm, Transmission Main Shaft
Beariing Sy i S el e L s R e AR
hoo 227 522 Shim 0.1 mm, Transmission Main Shaft
BEATIMET w w76 s Wis o%% 655 5515 550+ 1es s 5 s orsan o5 608 AR
39 Lh20 227 550 Retaining Plate, Transmission Bearings... s
Lo 420 940 315 Screw, Countersunk Slot. Head, M5 X 12... 5
L1 420 650 0oko Gasket BItE: cincasnsns s sniess G T e s i
L2 h2o- 2kl 775 Sorew Kok SLafter SLODssns s s nsvheins o i
43 420 8L0 620 SUUG MG Ol i e P o e s sl e i s i 8 y L
Ly N 420 291 653 GasketsSet i i G e 1
45 N 734 003 015 Engine Complete Without: Electronic Box, il.
Magneto Ass'y, Carburetor & Levers.......
L6 414 1760 00 Cabilic TC1mat s e b sioreiehs 5 ariiate s 5.5 Seim e e s i
LT 224k 061 120 WEISHELS 405 MTE%. e ot wiie s i sl el 6nlaTls oa o) ot aFara e wiials 1
48 222 961 615 Screw, Socket Head Cap, M6 X 1.00 X 16... 1
L9 T4T 020 000 I e e LS R 1 O S R Sl (Sl L O AR
CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES SECTION 1 - PAGE 9

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975



=k




Crankshaft
Cylinder

Piston






CRANKSHAFT, PISTON, CYLINDER, CYLINDER HEAD 1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 S
1 =2 Nkeo o1 32 Grankshafbeisc! v s it S i 1 =
1 <52 Neh2eRogil 518 CE e AN Ay o AR S S SR ) e A = s
2 PTepe v Al e e o s e B G 1 i
3 L20o 224 020 Pligte  Qatls Cuiideists ol s e s 1. e
420 224 025 Blahe OnlBuag- - e e 5 i
L 420 247 250 Spacer, Crankshaft, Magneto Side..... il i)
5 420 9Lh L70 Shim 0.2 mm, Crankshaft, Magneto Side AR AR
L20o 9kl L71 Shim 0.3 mm, Crankshaft, Magneto Side AR AR
h2o 9Lkh L7k Shim 0.1 mm, Crankshaft, Magneto Side AR AR
6 L20 232 760 Ball Bearing 6205, Crankshaft, Magne-
BO S de sttt o s e e b s s i 1
i N L20 2Lk2 630 Nut M16 X 1.5, Crankshaft, Magneto
Shdes ihives oo nt alvis son v w8 s A e 1 gl
8 L20 230 530 ORI EIN Crank: Pine s e s s esss i e g’
9 Loo 234 922 Geay 9T 011 “Pimp! PAnion . s ety snn s s il il
10 L20 232 750 Ball Bearing 3205, Double Row, Crank-
shafta aClmteh S ude S i e sans i 1) i)
10 L2o 247 290 Spaeer, Disk Valve, ..ot S e 1 i
12 N 420 224 105 By Ry TR SR R 1 1
13 N L20 291 593 Drive Gear With Clutch Drum Ass'y.
(Replace Only Drive Gear With Clutch
Drum Ass'y, See Also Section....Page
BLemMe S8 & lntmsls s s s raiaiel s e shans 5 % HE 1
1k Log 2Lk2 610 Nut M18 X 1.5, Crankshaft, Clutch
Sl o R e S e T s R 1 1
15 L20 246 011 Key, Woodruff, Crankshaft, Magneto
Side i b L e e e T e 1 1
16 L20 246 570 Key, Woodruff, Crankshaft, Clutch
Shiehh SRR R e i R T 1) i
LT 420 932 90k Needle Bearing, Piston Pin....eceeo.. i 1
18 - 19 N 420 291 670 Pisteon Ass'y., w/Bing 54.0 Dia.. Std.. 1 =
I Leg 201 671 Piston Ass'y., w/Ring 54.25 Die. 1lst
Oy ek SR A L T e B A af =
N L20 291 672 Piston Ass'y., w/Ring 54.5 Dia. 2nd
Oversiizedina i st e R 1 -
N L2Da291 673 Piston Ass'y., w/Ring 54.75 Dia.3rd
OVELSIZE  sevivsnn cssmes omissinnsonnis sus 1 =
18 - 19 N Lk20o 291 730 Piston Ass'y., w/Ring 62 Dia. Std.... = 1k
N-420 291 T3 Piston Ass'y., w/Ring 62,25 Dis. lst
OVETSIEZE . sa s sais o s o0 5 slsr wavie siee wiols o siols - 1
N Leo 291 732 Pisgton Ass'y., w/Ring 62.5 Dia. 2nd
OvVerstzenn Luiai S L nn a VI L, ARy - 1
N L20 291 733 Piston Ass'y., w/Ring 62.75 Dia. 3rd
OVERS 176 & s olese s s nacitie e o e s a s i S 1 -
19 L20 215 110 I-Trapez Ring 54.0 Dia. Stde.ocevees. 1 o
k2o 215 111 L-Trapez Ring 54.25 Dia. 1lst Oversize 1L -
Ligp Jlsan 1o L-Trapez Ring 54.5 Dia. 2nd Oversize. i -
CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES SECTION 1 - PAGE 13

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975






CRANKSHAFT, PISTON, CYLINDER, CYLINDER HEAD

1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 175
19 k2o 215 113 L-Trapez Ring 54.75 Dia. 3rd Oversize il =

Log 215 120 [=Trapez- Ring=62:0 Dia-8td: iss ssesss - 1

igelpks el N L-Trapez Ring 62.25 Dia. lst Oversize < 1

liog 215 122 L-Trapez Ring 62.5 Dia. 2nd Oversize. = |

Logel s las L-Trapez Ring 62.75 Dia. 3rd Oversize =3 i

20 420 916 310 e B e e e s SR 1 -~

Lpg 916 220 B e Rl e A e = 1

21, 420 945 735 Ciroliph Pioton Pine s shvbesssias s ) 2

22 h20 230 552 @Gasket, Cylitider Bdsel . s diseasscssis 1 i

23 420 213 785 Cylinder w/Sleeve ASS'V..ieeseesnners 1 =

420 213 825 Cylinder w/Sleeve Ass'y.iciwsansaesas = il

2L L20 241 890 Stud Mf X 833.5, Cylinder Head..o..oas 6 6

25 420 230 360 Shimy EylinderiHends. s aes suns s AR =

420 230 365 SHims Ay Lander Heath i ivvs swsws s oien s = AR

26 k2o 213 810 ehalkatraysi=us M- orc L PCOE SRR RS e 1 =

lion 213,622 Gy linder Heads - ni oun e it s o = 1

27 20227 570 Washer Tl Cylinder Head Nub.:.hss.s 6 6

28 420 242 590 Hex.. . Nut ‘M7, Cylinder Head.%:iviv i 6 6

29 Lh20 230 660 Gasket: Exhalist SocKet. o i iie. aussves 1 1

30 lion 273 T25 Ixlraist Socke B ASS iy s asaiea s cobiaasit s 1 1

31 420 95 T52 NeCkwaSher, 8T LT, & o aitisie i s chovorars snle 2 2
43 420 240 080 Cylinder Screw, M8 X 25, Exhaust

SoCkEeE Gt i N R i e A s e ek 2 2

33 b20 213 775 Sl latoh-ne HSHIT v PR e S 1 =

Leg 213 835 G AEr Sl EVE L e it s s e s s onatie o e - i

3L 420 291 519 Crankshaft Repair Kit.ived i snomes R 1

35 T47 020 000 Loe bt e sNe be Ziple ey Wi e e s o AR AR

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 1 - PAGE 15
CATALOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975






CRANKSHAFT - PISTON - CYLINDER HEAD 1975
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11
NO NUMBER 250
1-2 420 291 690 € Al A e Ml e B S S e i
2 420 227 510 Hailolie e a i 1
3 420 230 530 CURING, st g ol L B e il
L 420 224 o271 Eligmed GGl b s TR S A L i
5 420 9kl 582 Shim 0.3 mm, Crankshaft, Magneto Side.... AR

420 9kl 583 Shim 0.1 mm, Crankshaft, Magento Side.... AR
420 9l 586 Shim 0.2 mm, Crankshaft, Magneto Side.... AR
6 420 232 T80 Ball Bearing 6206, Crankshaft, Magneto
=kl AR PRI B o e et ST 1
T L2o 242 570 Hex. Nut M16 X 1.5, Crankshaft, Magneto
Shiden e e I e s e 1
8 Lh2o 234 go2 Gear 9T . 01 Pump Pindon. i ia e i 1
9 L2o 232 750 Ball Bearing 3205, Double Row, Crank-
Sheftasmlilbdiegndann i Sl iae s L 1
10 hizg 2l 290 bpaeer e Diae Vallya, . o oan s s g e 1
i 20 w02k 105 Disc Valve (For Spacer, Disc Valve With i
Diameter At the Bottom of The Teeth of
2R i b eap e R o el e
12 420 291 598 Drive Gear With Clutch Drum Ass'y (Re- il
place Only Drive Gear With Clutch Drum
Ass'y., See Bectioh..:. Page.... Item....
13 420 242 610 Nut M18 X 1.5, Crankshaft, Clutch Side... 1
1k L20 246 011 Key, Woodruff, Crankshaft, Magneto Side.. 1:
15 420 246 570 Key, Woodruff, Crankshaft, Clutch Side... i
16 420 932 9oL Needle Bearing, Piston Pille..ee.eeessees. i
17 - 18  L20 291 700 Piston Ass'y, w/Rings Th.O Dia., Std..... 1
420 291 701 Piston Ass'y, w/Rings Th.25 Dia., lst
O e Sl e e i e S il
420 291 702 Piston Ass'y, w/Rings TL.5 Dia., 2nd
(=LA i A Db i e e L 1
izo 291 7703 Piston Ass'y, w/Rings T4.T75 Dia., 3rd
QvenSitz el i i R e is
18 L20 215 1L4s5 I=Treper-Ring Th.0 Dia. ; Stdcv, b oinins v 1
Lh2o 215 146 L-Trapez Ring Tk.25 Dia., 1lst Oversize... 1
koo 215 147 L-Trapez Ring TL4.5 Dia., 2nd Oversize.... 1
k20 215 148 L-Trapez Ring TL4.75 Dia., 3rd Oversize... il
19 L20 916 185 Paigibont Pime i e h o e e 1
20 420 945 735 Copelip s Drabol Pimc s s e il i ol o 2
21 k20 230 552 Gasket , Cylinder Base.. o' s ine oo owiomines il
22 420 213 805 Gydinder w/Bleeve RS Y. | o ise s innsaish 1
23 420 840 610 Stud M8 X U9, Cylinder Hetideiwsc osoonsss 2
2L 420 230 560 Shim, Cylinder: Head. cinihcesiss s e AR
25 e 218 715 Cylandsr Haed T80 v vein s os sl v s ok sss il
26 420 250 311 Washer 8.4 mm, Cylinder Head Nut......... 6
2 420 842 130 Hex,«Nut M8y Cylinder Head....suisiesvnns 6
28 420 830 270 Gasket, Exhaust Socket..ceeeeeeesoessenns 1

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SEOTTION 1 =~ PAGE 17
CATALOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975






CRANKSHAFT - PISTON - CYLINDER HEAD 1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11
NO NUMBER 250
29 420 273 698 Exhausti Socket  Nssihyi os sis o s s sils s 8o [
30 420 95 752 EoCkira Sert SR & s oo s, o i T A ] 2
e il L2o 240 080 Cylinder Screw M8 X 25, Exhaust Socket... 2
32 L20 291 499 Crankshaft Repair Kl oisssssssanssacass il
33 N L420o 213 790 2k e o Sl =y e e S ARGl AR L 2
3k 747 020 000 oot ol oy G i D s Ml By et . S AR

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES SECTION 1 - PAGE 19

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975






Magneto, Clutch

and Oil Pump Covers.






MAGNETO COVER, CLUTCH COVER, OIL PUMP

Lo

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX=13 - M¥=11
NO NUMBER 125 195
1 N 420 212 155 MalEnE b OR BOVIOT s s stasis i o s s s s s 5 o sk 1 1
2 lkag el - 761 EyilitnderiiSerew s MUK 50 i dadiaiy. 2 2
3 420 241 821 Cylinder ‘Serew, Mo X U5, . .iiiviennsss il 1
I 420 241 800 Plitoh e Nd i stments i s o v ioe dmaite sa s 1 1
5 - Lgp 212 102 Cluteh Cover AsSSembly....cieeesianesaes i 1

15 " "
6 420 949 030 IDIEST I ShTgh 210 Y NG S e S et E i 3l
T k20 259 619 Gam Ass'y., Clutch Release.....ceen.. 1 il
8 420 259 630 Blgte s Clhiteh Ady. Toekifa v vievesss i ik
9 Log 2ul 791 Screw M8 X 15, Clutch Adjustment..... 1L 7l
10 Loo 241 795 Screw M4 X 6, Clutch Adjustment...... i ;
11 L20 239 660 Spring,; Cluteh Cam Retainingieeesas i il 1
13 420 2L0 560 Serews Slots Heady M5 a2 v s uieies il 1
1k L20 239 630 Sprang,: Cluteh Com Betuiil, s vr v e il 1
15 420 256 0ko Valve Ass'y., 0il Pump ChecK....... s 2 2
16 N 420 230 355 Seaile Kick: Start Shafit shis vt rebams i 1
L 420 230 370 O'Ring, 0il Pump Mounting Flange..... il ik
18 L20 291 430 ORI et o SR S L N R 1 £
20 291 L32 Rl Ermp s s et S o L e s e = 1
19 420 9hs 750 Lockwasher, "5 MMk csoieutie s smine o smes 2 2
20 420 240 760 Screw, Slot. Head, M5 X 16....veeern... 1 1
2] 420 240 975 Sevew, Slok: Head, N5 - K.28.; ioxessnss 1 i
22 420 927 945 WoEher, B o e e gk, i il
23 L2o 234 932 Gemr .- 0T Pimpy ST, wrsmen v absimns s s 1 i
ol L20 842 oko Hex. Nut M6, 0il Pump Gear...eeesee.. 1 1
25 k20 227 500 Gasket s Ol Banmjoi s sws e ile s sis o sivemi s 6 6
26 L20 256 020 IE4= e AP S NP S P U T U R 3 3
27 L20 241 830 Bl DB Oy s et i o v e s a6 3 3
28 420 830 890 Gasket, Clutch Cover ScCrew........... 2 2
29 420 241 761 Screw, Allen Head, M6 X 50...cceveee. 1 1
30 liop. 2L 811 Screw, Allen Head, M6 X 35.cceveece.n L L
31 420 241 816 Screw, Allen Head, M6 X LO....vuun... 3 3
32 420 830 890 Gaskety Ol Tevel Plugesiv: ssasssnss i i
33 L2o 8L0 370 Py S0 B il S ik o 50 Bk me e ul 1
3L L20 241 800 GEALG e S VG lhn oy IR MO S 2 2
35 420 256 032 Ol SR S O i s 5 s s v 4 o) % 8 40 1 1l
36 420 256 031 O e QORI e & bos sleinte o5 a5 5o alot o s o 2) 2
37 N 420 941 990 Cylinder Screw, M6 X 10...ieeeeunnenn. 1 1
38 N L20 212 065 010 EPURTD COVE T iintr 5-v. ot wi sioiia 3 1615 & suo o1 900 506 8 1 1
39 L2o 241 841 Serew, Allen Hegd, M5 X 18 ssswnnsna 3 3
60 N L20 256 100 A PIAtT, D08 Ba 0T oib « o wieiieie caoa oi's sh ot 55m 2 1
61 T4T 020 000 Ko el ot LT 1 118 e LR RO PPN e AR AR

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 1 - PAGE 23
CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975



g€ Qe .“lE ¢



MAGNETO COVER - CLUTCH COVER - OIL PUMP 195

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11
NO NUMBER 250
1 N L20 212 150 M HE Tt COVET s i s i smsis, s sla Esin 6 Sl a aua 1
2 L2o 241 T61 Cylindort Scirow N6 HiB0e: s sasae sin s s & oube 2
3 L20o 241 821 Gyl inder. Bcpew Mb X U5 o e s vamesa s sss 2
b Loo 241 800 = b, S =0 111 s L B S SR e I ST i
5.6 k2o 212 102 Cliitch Cover ASS s v iain s ensesassamass 1

15 " "
6 420 949 030 Ditive Pt 3 el i s et D S o e mit s e i
7 420 259 619 Camt A58y, Clutich Release: i csivecossssing s i
8 420 259 630 Plate, Clutch Adjustment Locking......... 1
9 420 241 791 Screw M8 X 15, Clutch Adjustment......... 1
10 420 241 795 Screw M4t X 6, Clutch Adjustment.......... il
11 L20 239 660 Spring, Clutch Cam Retaining....s e i
13 420 240 560 Serew, Slot.. Head, M5 X 12:.eeies Sy il
1L L20 239 630 Spring, Clutch CHI RebUblie e s oo snspnses ii
15 L20 256 040 Valve -Aos¥y, 01l Pump OHECK s «w'os s cnnini 2
16 N 420 230 355 SealtysKacle STart i ONafEe s siss sivis o8 alsie erosuise 1
17 20 230 370 0'Ring, 0il Pump Mounting Flange..sessss. 1
18 L2g 291 L33 Ol PUMD A Yy snmwe e amin b s s e 5w wwas i
19 420 9Ls 750 T oCKWaSher 5 MiMs vl i sidisiim s s s R ey . 2
20 L20 240 760 Sereyy Slots Head i ME X 16w s i vrsns e 1
21 Log 2ho 975 Sewen,. Slebe Head, M5 % 28uwsan i ssnnnai 1
29 420 927 9Ls Wesgher 6.2 1. ;swibeies R R T i
23 420 234 932 Gear, 01l Pump, SUT..iee. 0l et vt o e e 1
2L L20 8L2 oko Hez. Hut M6, Oil Pomp CetP.csswvi vouessnn 1
25 420 227 500 Gagket, 011 Bl g0 wamms & es s wm s de i sions 6
26 L20 256 020 Bal O sl s o s a8 S R R I e 3
27 Lh20 241 830 4o ol T = iy o A Ea P SHopl e [EM SN S / 3
28 420 830 890 Gagket, Clutch Cover Serewesssansis e )
29 Lhoo 241 761 Serew, Allen Hegd, M6 X B0 . vecens sainss e 1
30 20 2L 811 Serew, Allen Head, M6 X 35.sssarnss nnwsnns L
31 L20 241 816 Sevew, AllenHead, M6 X HO.civenvin varann 3
32 420 830 890 Caksety 00l Heve L Pl e oeka s o tie s isanasrsios 1
33 420 840 370 1= ¥ P 0 P it - w7 O RERE ERE TN, S SRS 1
3k 420 241 800 Fliig, Adiiatmente . oss s s ¢ o5bns ses s o i sive 2
35 L20 256 032 @adlaEin e 56 OEMM St i s o e R R R L SR i)
36 L2g 256 031 Gl THe OO G, e s G e e L A e e e 2
87 N L20 9kl 990 Oyldndery Serew ME-X L0sisvnssnsnsin:onmoe 1
38 N 420 212 065 O BT OO e T s wisisn o s e, 81 ki 1005 5 s il
39 420 241 841 Sorew, Allen Hetd, M5 X 12 unsionssssauns 3
Lo 747 020 000 Lsotite Mo 271 swsss SR i ke B e, ik e AR

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 1 - PAGE 25
CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975



GEAR BOX




ol




Transmission



42 43 44




TRANSMISSION 1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 175
i N 420 237 465 Glbehecliatt s 10T, s vtale g s eime s 1 1
2 420 232 665 Needle Bearing Ass'y., Clutch Shaft.. i: 1
3 L2o 234 885 Gear 6th, Cluteh /Shaft, 22T.e s vsins 1 i
L L2o 227 470 Thriist Washer, Clutch Shaff....ecasuss ik 1
5 420 245 3k4o Smaprine Clnkeh i Shaft o was s s snss i 1
6 N 420 234 970 Gear 3rd/bth, Clutch Shaft, 17/19T... ; ik
7 L20 227 Lho Thrust Washer, Clutch Shaft.......... 1 s
8 420 232 660 Needle Bearing Clutch Shaft.......... 1 1
9 420 234 865 Geay Sth, Clubeh Shafh, 21T, uc.csianas il il
10 N L20 234 955 Gear Pnd; Cluteh=Shatt o DUE, o0 s i) i}
I8 Y20 237 415 Maim Shefls. th sl e S s 1 1
12 Lpg 232 Lo Needle Bearing Main Shaft............ 8 3
13 N L20 234 965 Gear2nd, Main Shatt, 290 nl svis vun o 1 1
1k k2o 227 L60 Thrust Washer, Maim Shafti...o..siiis 3 3
1 L20o 245 3Lo Snebeine, Mair Shett, i v a 3 3
16 Liog 235 BYT =~ Geay Sbh, Main Shafb, 23T..iveinsnvin 1 1.
17 Y20 23k 855 Gear lUth, Main Shaft, 25T, s oswsssss 1 1l
18 N 420 234 980 Ceari3rd; Main SHatt, 270, ate duee s 1 ik
19 L20 234 897 (Gear GLh, Main 'Shaft, 21T, v ovsicesnns 1 i’
20 420 9kh L66 Thrust Washer - Marn: Shaftitcin s . i 1
21l Lh20 232 660 Needle Bearing Main Shaft......eeeo.. 1 1
22 N 420 234 9Ls Gear 1st, Main Shafh, 32T. ..oswsssnss 1 i
23 420 227 L30 Thrust Washer, Main Shaff.civuvsswasss i} 1
2L 420 230 Loo ORI Ve S BRI oo v e o asiia dl 1
o5 Loo 247 225 SPRESr . CDTOCKE G o svvmsbn iy smes dainr s 1 |

26 420 236 950 Sprocket, 13T (Used With Chain Guard
helg e Io il = Yo M e MR <t St O 1 1
L20 236 951 Sprocket, 14T (Used With Chain Guard
e kR i N P R R e e Opt Opt
420 236 952 Sprocket, 15T (Used With Chain Guard
e O T e s e Opt Opt
27 k20 245 320 Washer, Main Shaft Locking........... ) il
28 L20 242 600 Hex. Nut, M16 X 1.5, Main Shaft...... fl il
29 og 258 ‘540 Pin, Shift Fork Guifecss csvasasssssss 2 2
30 Log. 258 535 Fork Sloftine Siedibo oo, i dinbs oo oh us 1 il
il L50 258 525 Rerk, Shifoine o=l o iiiin e ss o s 1 i
32 420 258 515 Fork o Shifting L =S8k e asdiaiaia i os 1 i
33 420 L27 070 Thrust Washer, Transmission Actuating
TE Ve s o0 sisrisinie o o esim 66 e ain s simbats b e sie ais 1 1
3k 420 239 6Lo Spring, Transmission Actuating Lever. 1 0
35 Lop 258 575 Lever, Transmission Actuating........ il ik
36 N 420 258 6U45 Paw] Aas T yens S nsvewes i krneive vrasss g -
k20 258 507 BEWL NS VT 0 5 o e s ik 6 btk 5 S B = ik
37 420 239 650 ok iEa e B KA L LY e Mo 1 1
38 420 245 330 S o n syt 0 S (NI RPME Rl % s = Lo A 1 1
39 k20 241 805 Screw, Pawl Positioning......eeeeee.. i 1
Lo L2o 242 270 Hex. Nut, M12 X 1, Pawl Positioning
LOCKIIE s wrse oo s as o0 1608 &1 7o 4hio f6 fo o shar ko s e il 1
CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES SHCTION 2 = PAGE 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975



LU

O i“
- rlflrmlrnﬁ

49
30




TRANSMISSION 1975
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 175
L1 420 237 436 eIt Sat ey e - DO Mo g R Jul R 1 al
Lo 420 945 790 Retaining Ring, Shift Shafbeevvsssves 2 2
43 L20 9LLk 851 Thrust Washer, Shift Shaft.......c.... 2l il
Ll Lop 230 U451 @RI ST Bt SHa Tt s b erersmeys aieis et 1 2;
45 420 430 110 OYRing,  Shift Ehaftve ey« ST S P 1 1
L6 L2o 248 781 SRIPY Leveryuens ssvis S SIS I S 1 it
L7 420 241 930 Serew, Allen Hend, M6 X 20, vvennsssise i, 1
L8 420 260 200 Rubber, 'SHITL TeVersssuviiscinsass duan 0: i
Lo N L20 258 655 BHAEE, Dram Age e csv e s Gt ns s sie e 1 -
N L20 258 630 Shah: Drenm Nes el e v e =
50 L2 827 265 Washer, Shift DIl s s sessessssess i g;
51 T47 020 000 Foctite NG 2l s s s TR e s AR AR

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 2 - PAGE 5
CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975






TRANSMISSION 1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11
NO NUMBER 250
1 L2o 237 LT0 (BANBEYCTR roiak: o B 01 SAC SO REEE R NS e e e 1
2 420 232 795 Needle Bearing Ass'y, Cltuch Shaft....... 2
3 420 235 080 Gear Wih  Glnivhthatt, BT . oy . sosussn il
L W20 227 L15 Threost Washer, Cluteh Shafl.csars vonsuane 1
5 420 245 3Lo Sheprins. Glikoh SHeft, . s vasssmn s s 5n o g
6 420 235 060 Gear Srad. GlLbalShatt, T8RS Ll il il
7 420 227 LLo Threust Waeher,, ClUbeh Shaft e vuli oo n i
8 L20 232 790 Needle Bearing, Cluteh Shafti...css.easees 1
9 420235 100 Gean sthu-Gluteh "Shatt i 28T b il aa i Bl
10 e 235 140 Gean ond, Cilistel SHafty LM . hises senvns gt
i1 20 237 LS50 Moo Bhathis sicsns v tiaae st v ot osamn s 1
12 L20 232 800 Weedle Bearing Main SHafb.. o< il diane 2
13 L2o 232 Tho Needle Bearing, Mailh Shafiti . bitsiaseenns 2
14 L2o 235 150 Fearsonds MaanEShatt, - 20T assiit s v vavss 1:
15 Log 227 U465 Thrust Washer, Main Shaft......... Lo 3
16 420 245 3L0 Syt ol ah gk AR huatdy s b o SlE s L0l SORMETR (5 3
ki 190235110 Gear 5th Main Shatt, 2lTeiae ol o s s il
18 420 235 070 Gear 3rds ‘Main Shaft, 25T s e o T 1
19 420 235 090 Coam- . cMadn Shatt o oslsse oL L o i So 1
20 420 9LL 466 THEGst Washers Main Shatbssivis ihcnns vonsa 1
21 420 232 790 Needle Bearifig, Main Shaflf...viecsncesnsa i
22 420 235 130 Gear st Main Shatt, SlRanaie vevs o anses 1
23 L20 227 430 Thrust Washer, Main Shafb. i ives 1
2L L20 230 400 O Rins. Mader Shia Pt o o T e v ik
25 120 olff- 225 CPacEr; SPPOGKBE v vsl bemys s b s bsws i wyes 1

26 420 236 952 Sprocket, 15T (Used With Chain Guard
IelolE e o lginie oL RS S eyl i i g S Y Opt
Loo 236 951 Sprocket, 14T (Used With Chain Guard
ITeR oo iy L U RO T T S G R gl
420 236 950 Sprocket, 13T (Used With Chain Guard
Teloi ol e (0 ) L TSN N 0l o e it Opt
27 420 245 320 Washer, Main Shaft LocKing.....eeeeeeeen. 1
28 L20 242 600 Hex . Nut-MI6-X-L.5; Main Shafte..eivs civs a
29 L20o 258 540 Pt SHIFETOTK (UL A0 sirom iorss sioi s mersspis o0 555 2
30 420 258 600 Fork. Sha fronmsl-0 0 n s ol al s (i i e 1
a1 420 258 590 Horls, TSHlEhme 2R ey e s s 1
32 L2o 258 580 Fork, Shifting DS . vs okl sttt onw st s oms i
33 L2g 427 OTO Thrust Washer, Transmission Actuating iz
T OV E TR s Sy (ora 2l al s el toat ot a1 s mil ke Tree? S ain e ol et st surn
34 Loo 239 640 Spring, Transmission Actuating Lever..... ik
35 Lh20 258 575 Lever, Transmission Actuabing:..«sseeaees 1
36 420 258 507 1 e Ty T s B 1
37 420 239 650 SHFINE s Bl v b s w00 A en ot s s woia s £k 1
38 420 245 330 Shatzhangs Ray-a 0 10 (8 RGN i
39 420 241 805 Sorewy REwl Positioningdeciiis b ssicins i
4o k20 242 270 Hex. Nut M12 X 1, Pawl Positioning
S HoTe ! eiaVe o e AR St W i AR I T S AR e it
CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES SECTION 2 - PAGE T

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975






TRANSMISSION 1975
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11
NO NUMBER 250
41 420 237 U436 S e R T e e e i
4o 420 945 790 Retaining Ring, Shift SHafte .. iusssrsans 2
b3 420 9klL 851 Partiet WasheP, Shift Shaflfc et visssuns 1
Ly 420 230 451 O R (BB b . s s s ol on s 5n e o 1
L5 420 430 110 0 MR S SR BB E T L o e e i
L6 Loo 248 T81 5 aunieg et o SRR e T Wl el R 0
L7 420 241 930 Screws Allen Head, M6 X 20.ucs de s snvnns 1
L8 420 260 200 1745 o] IR S0 i I = v, O L RS S LT 1
Yo 420 258 635 SHILE DPUrl A5 s min s sasamsng son s s 1
50 L20 827 265 Washer, Shift Drule. eessesss Siatelsiie S il
51 T47 020 000 VG0t e | [ ARl P e i s TR TS SRy P iy AR

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 2 - PAGE 9
CATALOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975



© |




Clutch, Kick Start






OLUTCH, KICK START 1975
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION ME=11. 'MX=11
NO NUMBER 125 175
i 420 227 600 Thrust Washer, Inner, Clutch Drum.... : 1
2 420 232 700 Tnner Race, CIuteheDrul: & i siseneas al 1
< lip0 232650 Needle Bearing. Oluteh Drum....od.ee. 2 2

L 420 291 593 Drive Gear With Clutch Drum Ass'y
(Replace Only Drive Gear With Clutch
Drum Ass'y., See Also Section... Page
SR e bR Sl S G e B el S 1 2
5 420 227 590 Thrust Washer, Outer, Clutch Drum... s 1
6 L20 259 570 Plate, Clutch, Inner Pressure........ 1 1
7 420 259 560 Plates Gluteh, Frictiony et aiveass 5 L
8 oo 259555 Plate, Clutch, Outer Pressure........ 6 6
9 oo 259 5up @il eh HubL e St 1 ik
10 hoo 245 320 Washer, Transmission Shaft Locking... 1 1
11 420 242 600 Hex. Nut, M16 X 1.5, Transmission
Sl e o e SR L L B ot i 1
12 L20 239 625 Spring, Clutch (Change Springs Only
Setwise), For Engine Type 124 Only... 6 =
L20 239 628 Spring, Clutch (Change Springs Only
Setwise), For Engine Type 174 Only... = 6
13 = 16 420 259 596 Plate, Clutch Spring Retaining, w/Hub
At i Al S L e i e e e e 1 1
13 420 245 330 SnapringdliQ el S ia e o gt 1 1
1k 420 259 590 Plate, Cluteh Spring RetainifZ....... il 1
15 420 932 990 el oI SR e el B R 12 12
16 L20 259 705 Hubi :Cluteh Sprang  Retbaining . is sei e i} 1
i 420 945 750 Tockwasher, 5 mme. vt e 6 6
18 420 241 770 Sorew, - Hexw Headsi M5 00 25: 0% ivyimwmn s 6 6
19 420 235 205 Gear, Kiek Start Tdler, 31T....eesx Se% 1k 1
20 420 237 L2s Kick Start Shaflbis . uviaws e s e i >
21 420 245 350 Girelap; Kick Steart. SHATL G i venee s ik ik
22 li20. 228 195 Retaining Hub, Kick Start Spring..... 1 1
23 koo 239 381 Springs Kick Start Rebilfhe. . s suseess i ot
2k 420 9Lk L66 M et Weoh o Fii o iiie s scrnriapisins 2 2
25 420 9Lks5 660 Snapring, Kick:Start: Shaft....vesses 1 .
26 420 239 610 Spring, Kick Start Ratchet Engagement i i
27 420 228 180 Ratchet Gear i KirckiStarta i siv i s il b
28 420 227 480 Thrust Washer, Kick Gealice s s cossess i 1
29 L20235 1215 Gean Kick Btapt: Deive, 3T, vt il 1
30 420 obh 466 Thrust Washer, Kick Start.:ceseesssss i i
31 - 37 L2 28796 TeveriAss'y., Kick Start .. o e cveiess 1 it
<k 420 248 800 Hub, Kick Start (Execution Whithout
D RN GHOOTe ) e i vl it - et 1 il
L20 248 805 Hub, Kick Start (Execution With
QIRINc: Groovel s s Lo e e i 1
32 L2o 248 791 Lever, Kick Start (For Kick Start Hub
Without @'Ring Groove Only).::esisssss 1 i

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 2 - PAGE 13
CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975






CLUTCH, KICK START

1905

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX=11 ) MX=11
NO NUMBER 125 175
32 N L20 248 793 Lever, Kick Start (For Kick Start Hub

With 0" Ring Croowe ORIy ) . ii s v nnns i 1
38 420 239 535 Spring, Kick Start Lever..... & e 1 1f
34 420 232 LLo Bailil /38 G Iolaie Shant  Tievep v, oy s 1 i
35 N 420 230 L61 0'Ring (For Kick Start Hub With

Ol Rane Groove: Omlyl) v St e ais v s wes 1 1
36 420 945 8Lo Snapring, Kick Start Leverv.vsiesssse 1 1
ST 420 260 210 Ribber -Sleeve, ick Starb. cos. o oo 1 1
38 420 241 991 Screw, Hex Head, M8 X 28 (For Kick

Start Hub And Kick Start Lever, Exe-

clition Withont O'Ring Only).....eei .k i 1
38 N 420 840 991 Cyl. Screw, M8 X 30 (For Kick Start

Hub And Kick Start Lever, Execution

With O Rane Oniler lien aanls o ivn i e il 1
Lo TUT 020 000 Lo Bute low DL B s e AR AR

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 2 . BAGE 15
CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975






CLUTCH - KICK START 1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11
NO NUMBER 250
1 izg 227 ‘600 Thrust Washer, Inner, Clutch DriM.. ...« il
2 420 232 700 InneriRace s CAteh Do ves i aateraisiois 1
3 420 232 650 Needle Bearing, Clutch Drum............ s 2
L N 420 291 598 Drive Gear With Clutch Drum Ass'y (Re- 1

place Only Drive Gear With Clutch Drum

Ass'y., See Also Page..... No s D 4
5 liog 207 590 Thrust Washer, Outer, Clutch Drul.:...sese A
6 Y20:259 570 Plate, Clihel, Tnner Pressure....seseisss 1
i 420 259 560 Plate, Clutch, Friction......s. s e, 6
8 koo 259 557 Pliate e Clut el Driventnis. v it o e b s 5
9 h2o 252 555 Plate, Clutch, Ouber Pressure......cee... 1
10 420 259 540 Gluteh Bubsesn s oo e il
4 k2o 2ks 320 Washer, Transmission Shaft Tocking....... 1l
12 L2o 242 600 Hex. Nut M16 X 1.5, Transmission Shaft... il
13 L20 239 628 Spring, Clutch (Change Springs Only 6
St e e e
to 17 . 420 250 596 Plate, Clutch Spring Retaining,
wHUbE A S S vl R i s s e ili
1h 420 245 330 SnopRines LOSK A ooniiian R FR 1
55 L20 259 590 Plgte, Clutch Spring Rebalning: e vieesos 1
16 420 932 990 Bailsias ol i ionist ey i v e S e R 12
17 L20 259 T05 Hub;, €lutch Spring Retaining. ... sssuieas 1
18 420 945 T50 Lockwasher 5 MMhe.eeeoeon.. e 6
19 k20 241 770 Serews: Hex. (HegdmeMs: X 25 0l o niiahivh sy 6
20 N 420 235 205 Gear, Kiek Start Tdler, S1T..iy:sases Sieire i
2 420 237 Los Klelk Sharh Bhafit ity s sem siab sinesin i i
0D 20 245 350 GrEelipLs Kok SEart SHE T vty s sas cinns i
23 420 228 195 Retaining Hub, Kick Start Spring......... il
24 420 239 381 Spring, Kok Shart Rebllrne s sve s os - Al 1
25 420 9Lk L66 Thrust Washer...osseus e s 2
26 420 945 660 SNapring,  Kiek Start sShath. e avvifitoassvas 1
27 420 239 610 Spring, Kick Start Ratchet Engagement.... 1
28 k2o 228 180 Ratichet Gear, Kick Start..veesisvesossoss . 1
29 L2o 227 480 THTGSE Wosher | Kok oo, soeevms s s ssises 1
30 N 420 235 215 Gear, Kick Start Deives 3UT, o diessnsine g
31 420 9Lk L66 Threliist Washen, Kick Bhart. ovivies corssns : i
to 38 N 420 248 798 Lever Assly O Kiok SUATD. & 5 s oasinds o sins il
32 N 420 248 805 Hubh K Gl IS Bt s e e s aisie o il
33 N 420 248 793 iiem T eie Shaa s = e L e L S e i
34 1120 239 535 BUrIng, Kick Start Teversi i vveces s seess 1)
35 420 232 Lko Bl 1/32Y J Kick Start DEver i svens I
36 420 945 8Lo SHapring, Kick Start Tever: . oses in csness 3
3T 420 260 210 Hubber: Sloeve . Kipk Shamt. @ i s suns il
38 420 230 L6l BRI ne, Kid Start HiD i o vs s o nnvdie v 1
39 420 840 991 Screw, Hex. Head; M8 X B0k cssviseesss s 1
Lo T4L7 020 000 Tootite NSl s fete i e s e iea o AR
CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES SECTION 2 = BAGE 17

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975






ELECTRICAL



o |




Magneto






MOTOPLAT IGNITION UNIT

L9

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 LTS
ol 3 N L20.291 7L MOTOPLAT, Ignition Unit Ass'y.esiesss il 1

3 L20 964 062 Conhian baEim e Gatia: e i G e i 1 i
L N 420 264 590 Tohiltion ol s i e s i 1 i
5 N 420 865 200 Spark Plus Protechor.: «sisvstaisssves g} i
6 420927 570 Washernf S5 30y irl e el v i s 3 3
it 420 9L5 750 Lockwasher S s sl e il o Lo icah 3 3
8 k20 240 180 Gylander Serew Mo 00 00 tiiitdiess s 3 3
9 LB Be o ek Pl NEE G Opt  Opt

420 899 750 Sl Pilioo CNEFG A Ll e s e 1 1

420 899 760 Sherk Bing  NO0E h . s v e s Opt Opt

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 3 - PAGE 3
CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975



©

12

28 2720 21 23

\
N
o
©
i

23




MAGNETO GENERATOR 12V 55W L9785

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11
NO NUMBER 250
1 te 13 dog ogislisg Magneto Generator o ASs iy . vviieii i siasisis@s 1
i 420 291 463 Shator FPlate Aesly. cousi i svniieasisiue s i
3 tO 9 n | "

2 420 291 Lo5 Flywhesliaa s caiicive RS e 1
3 420 260 L6k Enetechibnitose HOUMN . v udsioh s nsnsionanits il
L 420 260 345 COPLSIGHGTINED (ol e Al v s s S s s i sls 1
5 L20 960 791 P O O O CaD s s e S e S S 1
6 L2o 864 o011 Tab Receptacle Stranphti. . ocesmiass svsibes L
T oo 865 u55 CONNECEOD HOUSINT s e i st s s sty gl
8 Lh2o 260 L62 Protection, HOSE 85 UMM crtosi stateinisrsio s a saise o 1
9 420 964 062 Gontaet  Pins i s vnsis AT e )
10 420 264 470 Electronic BOX: ... sss Sl i, i
ikl 420 960 360 Brohe b ol Cale s st e b a5 s 1
12 U250 265 T45 Teniition Gable LUO M. .ovicyasos e T 1
i) L20 865 205 Srark Plius Protechor: coshes s dushvsnseunse g
1L 420 899 TLO Spark PlusdNoais s s o S Opt
420 899 T50 Spark Plug N57CG...... L R e Opt

420 899 T60 Spaik PIne NGOG e oin i S o maw e s il

15 k2o 224 030 Hollder s Cabllesiiisve dueuich saeis cio. o ik
16 L20 927 570 WEShor ShiaSamm s bt e L e e e 2
17 420 945 750 LOCKWAsSHEY 5 MM s sl s oiecsisie s m o se e 2
18 420 8L0 510 Serew Mo 10 ALl ey Heat..o v v.oeaisnn s 2
19 L2o 264 517 Charging Coil With Wire, With L4 Washers il

e e e D NG R S e
20 L20 244 o72 Washer L.3 mm (See Note)eeeeeee... S Y
21 h2o 2L7 260 Distance Sleeve 1 0. 50 i iilicr se dva i nmslos 1
o) 420 264 505 LS - I oo fon LD R U e B AR C e S B e 1
23 420 841 025 Gylinder Servaw, M 08, h s snmnss 2
2k 420 965 T00 Ring Tongie Terminal MU i oo or wecnais s It
25 L20 945 758 IBTot it vy he o g i 1 o 2 SO e B 1:
26 420 9Ll 271 Gylinder Sorem, MU L 6.z sosnsnvcinswsss 1
27 L20 264 530 WP e D1 GE i o danis wwih ios Sasms b iws e s e 4 T
28 420 260 L1l Protection HoSe 25 MM oo esinsonsns s T
29 L20o 264 560 Stator Plate Alone (Trigger Plate)....... T
SOTE: Washer 4.3 (Install Between Armature

Plate And Charging Coil, When Bosses On
Stator Plate Are 10.5 mm High. Not Needed
When Bosses are Approx. 12 mm High.

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES , SECTION 3 - PAGE 5
SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975






CARBURETION




=1

& |




Carburetor






CARBURETOR

1975

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 175
I: ligg 291 hiln, Bind Double Float Carburetor 1/32/10k it 1
2 20 261 590 Garburetor Housing ASEy s .usii cnsii 1 il
3 420 963 090 Carburetor “PrimeTrs s svs s crashnsaess ik il
i 420 938 100 PRI T A el e ke e e S e 1 1
5 L2o 245 240 PTG Bine  BRiiaie ot e e b e 1 3
6 420 261 631 Carburetor Piston (# 1 Chrome)....... i 1
T ipg 261 6LO Jet Needle (1 Tdentifyime Ring)...... Opt Opt

420 261 641 Jet Needle (L4 Identifying Ring).e.... i il

8 L20 261 650 Helldimer Platle sl b onn s 2 il e s 1 1
9 420 227 635 Ploashic Spring. CUD e fveisiat oo s sias 1. 1l
10 420 239 T00 Spring, Carburetor PIston: cvss s s ses 1 1
15, k2o 261 670 RUDDET: BImNg s s i sisions s alolainio sions siaiotois v be 1 1
12 420 261 660 Cover Plate nma ks imim i ok ik il
e | Lh2o 241 430 HestiBorew, B G20 (o ms i o e 2 2)
1L L20 963 1k1 Tdler deb 300 i, sanias s shamsucaliss Opt Opt
L20 963 1h2 Tl Tet U e S i s i 1

55 Log 261 TO0 Hloat Needle ou v v, s 1 1;
16 420 261 T10 Cildps Float NeedlleFasa sitiiis e sioninis sn s i: 1
i Lh20 261 692 Diffuser (6 mm High) (5 mm Cutaway).. Al i}
L20 261 690 Diffuser (5 mm High/No Cutaway)...... Opt Opt

18 L20 261 608 Wl ot ERT0ows e Ll S s 1 s
420 261 605 N il e au el s Opt Opt

420 261 600 Necdle Tal B b . i s s an e eanans Opt Opt

19 420 963 130 W T TTABE & i ders v 505 06 B0 6 68 S e e il 1
20 L2o 268 983 M 0 Bt S0 U Rl e s i e e Opt Opt
L2o 268 984 e IR ol s SR RSSO el e il 1

k2o 268 979 Maim: JebEIBO e iidl s s s sniin b eisosid s o 4 Opt Opt

L2o 268 980 45T e e SRy U A Aot SR RS A Opt Opt

L2o 268 981 MEfel el DGR S e Opt Opt

L2o 268 982 TR A o MR G N TS b st IR U Opt Opt

h2o 268 985 MEdmaaleh G0 st b ol e s e T L Opt Opt

L2o 268 986 Mein g Lo san s civasaas s wop s wing s Opt Opt

L2o 268 987 Metln, Jet L7005 v smn sinssies o s smsise wisoers Opt Opt

L2g 268 988 TS WA i D N S i Opt Opt

- L2o 268 989 Mo e el RSN T s e e s Opt Opt
il 420 261 620 SleVer ST eevet i iiass s s s e 1 ile
pp 420 963 190 BB A R L e e e SRR i i
23 L20 929 T00 i el e T o 8 U s e s ik L
2l 420 830 720 Gaskety, Tloat "Chamber s ey oo aamnions 1: 1
25 liog 261 610 Bl Ot G I e s s e e o 5 S e #e: aFa asbaln s 1. it
26 420 963 180 SPPANG - G0 2 o i ittt s o st o o ve 615 Sate s s 1 1
27 420 939 880 Spring, Alr Regulating Screw......... 1: il
28 420 963 150 AR REpIIIoE BT S CP W s sisis o oiie o v 1 i
29 420 938 6Lo Spring, Adjustment BErew. ... s us. el 1) i
30 420 963 160 A ARG, DO EW . v e soa wowisireais s vi s s W hsa i I
L 420 9Lk2 540 Hex, Nubs ME'E DaTTe sowdnnsssssseasns 1 1L

SECTION L4 - PAGE 3
CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975






CARBURETOR 1975
TTEM PART DESCRIPTION My=11 Mx=13
NO NUMBER 125 175
32 420 241 Lho Adiustment Serew,-M6 X 0.75: v asasis . 1 ]
33 L20 260 370 BB B e CrONME T siais s s s s sinin siieiss o smsmm s 1 1
34 408 8019 00 Ho e O A e s o s s e v Al s el s 1 T
35 740 003 000 BRI O% RO B e it i na st ey St il it
36 408 801k 00 e e T it o s & e ot i At s B R sk s il 1

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION L4 - PAGE 5
CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975






CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

CARBURETOR 11975
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11
NO NUMBER 250
it 420 291 Lkl Bing Double Float Carburetor 1/32/10L.... i
2 Lop 261 590 Earhuretor Housing ASs ! e vy e eisenmman. 1)
3 420 963 090 COED It O Ry IMET e s s v s s it o deies s
i 420 938 100 SpriTel Primenkiis it aentasin b Ll il
5 L2o 245 240 SpletePimrsP e S e s e s R 1
6 koo 261631 CGarkureLor Bicten (FL CHEoME ) Lo vevosnns 1
7 Lh20o 261 6L0 Jet Needle (1 Tdentifying Rine Y. s sesssses Opt

Lhoo 261 641 Jet Needle (4 Identifying Ring).......... i

8 2o 261650 e dilie s G D e e e e s e 1

9 Uop 207 635 Rliasities Spring S Gupa S Tilen ot b i e il

10 420 239 T00 Shring Carburetor: BIstion su s ahin e Sumos e ias 1
2 L2o 261 670 BUEPe R Ui S e e e 1
12 L20 261 660 PovierPliate el s ol e 1
13 420 241 430 Hethgcam e NS S0 [0l s Bl f S s 2
14 420 963 1k1 TENE s e SRR e ) S S e Opt
420 963 1L2 TR RE S S e R e B R e N B it

420 963 143 dlier et a0 ol e b sn s s s s e Opt

aqs L20 261 700 Biloat e etilena ot ol b e e 1
16 420 261 T10 GillipiEloatNeedileriaimicalamnan 0 s o 1
1 L20o 261 690 Ditfuser (5 mm Hieh/No CObaWay )% s e seas Opt
L20o 261 692 Diffhser (6 mm High) (5 mm Cubawey)«es .- il

18 420 261 600 Needife dfets2afft ol s st i o Ll Opt
L2o 261 605 NecdiliEtgebEoina sl ol it et Ui i Opt

420 261 608 NEC IS ETe0n 2Tl e S L i s s e 1

19 420 963 130 Wit - SIS o7 o e R R GNP el A el it
20 420 268 979 Meta e bralis @ nn s SR el g S L Opt
L2o 268 980 M Rie b R D, f e e e e Opt

L20o 268 981 Martnt et Hlo s o e O o L e s e s Opt

L20o 268 982 Merih et Ao s e e e n e B L e s Opt

L20o 268 983 /RN Re Y - Ta A SRS YRR U E Rl e e e Opt

L2o 268 984 Maireseballsbe & i 00 s a n e e s R i

L20 268 985 IV b e sl St sl St RN T e e it Opt

L20 268 986 Maimvie il s Oy e i PRl e S e Opt

Lh20 268 987 ({1 i L= o T MG WG e patl o S R Opt

L20 268 988 Me e e e R e e e Opt

420 268 989 Nadnegc teat@@ 8 Ldas i s e s E i e e Opt

21, 420 261 620 Siicve Olfseveroiind o et oo B et il
22 420 963 190 Bloat s L iai s sty S e 1
23 420 929 700 2kt i s R el L B G e 1
2L 420 830 720 Garkely Moot Clhomber:e: »isvess s i scs pes 1
25 ko261 610 TLSER . E ambEny T e et S D S e el e 1.
26 4207963 180 B el B ann Uty e B il
27 420 939 880 Spring, Air Besulatine SCrew. . . sesssnss 1k
28 420 963 150 S R b B A S O I O e e e O S i
29 420 938 6L0 SEPTno Lo Tdl eF A8 0 SETem v vk s s s .
30 420 963 150 AAGUSHIEnt  SCmEWa < s i aii s st isla i bbb aais ik
31 420 9Lk2 sko Beser=Miths- Mo e o et s e e e 2

SECTION 4 - PAGE T
CATALOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975






CARBURETOR 1975
TTEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11
NO NUMBER 250
32 k20 241 ko Adjustment Socrew, M6 X -0.T5ssnsssvs oV 2
33 k20 260 370 RUD D EXOINE s s o rsis s oo ssteiars fsiavalolar siareiaie 2
3L 408 801k 00 Hogohi Ol AT B i ot oo s 2l
35 740 003 000 Carburetor BoOt...eee.eo.. I il
36 408 8019 00 Hose Clamp (Carburetor)...c..eeseons y i

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION L - PAGE 9
CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975






SPECIALTOOLS




e




Tools,
Special and

Owner’s Kit.






TOOLS

1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION ME =1 0o M1 M=l
NO NUMBER 125 475 250
leito 1 0n s o0 2 e ool K O or S s s o 1. il i
ik koo 876 195 IHereflis Bhyoapin s LR S el i 1 1
2 W20 277825 CombinEO e WEChe N s e s g s il 1 1
3 L2o 276 065 Wreneh Douhle Opern 10/13 MMe:sosvnass 1 il 1t
L L2g 2TT-2790 Wreneh b Tt . Hew - SCROW v e s ssiois nine i 1 gl
5 420 876 360 Wreneh /5, Tnt. Hex. SCPEW. i s snsbns s i ik 1
6 420 277 810 Wrenech 6, Int. Hex. SCreW.:s s sesases 1 1 ik
i hoo 277 830 Tnsert Hor Sorewadriver. i . s vass il 1 1
8 Loo 277 84O GRIp BT S CEeWA L Ve . e iy v sl s srieis bis il it il
9 koo 876 220 Socket Wrench T1/13 MM svinsis sins o 1 i i
10 ligo- 277 bae Bkt Weenal 1T 8L Ml e e b s i 1 it
i: Lhoo 277 850 0il Seal Insertion Jig, To Mount 0il
Seals Tn it Comer i it s s et s . 1 1
12 420 277 860 0il Seal Insertion Jig, To Mount Oil
Seal L20 230 390 in Crankcase Magneto
Raloe- o e el R Ll e e 1 1 il
2] hoo 277 870 0il Seal Insertion Jig, To Mount 0il
Seal U20 230 U2], For Main Shaft.s... 1k 1 1.
420 22T 815 01l Seal Insertion Jig, To Mount 0Oil
Seal 420 230 L20 In Disk Valve Cover. 1 1 il
1h 20 277 805 Puller Ass'y For Flywheel. sssns s s wss Bl 1 il
15 L20 277 900 Pumpy Bear iWrenahs s ey oh it s 1 1 i
16 Loo 2h1 960 Tocating Bolt For Crankshaft ..« sseee 1 il 1
17 h2o 277 885 Clutel Hub Locking Teool. s e sssss 1 i) 1
18 420 840 680 Cylinder Bcrew w/Int. Hex, M8 X U0... 2 2 1
19 L2o 876 296 Puller Ass'y For Bearing On Crank-
S i e e ol 16 et e e il 1 1
20 420 977 L8O Bing For PULLEr i vivasssns vssns ks o 1 il 1
i 420 277 890 Ring Half For Puller, Bearing On
Crankshatt, CLutich S1del v sis o s swns 2 2 2
420 276 020 Ring Half For Puller, Bearing Crank-
Shafb;  Maene to. SLaie s s allic v claisms are o - - 2
22 748 033 000 Cam Adjuster Tool, S & W Shock
AD SO DEL srsisimin.s 6505 3ot i sis o5 8 seebonris &8ss ae il 1 Al
53 747 020 000 Boehiber Rl et i B el bee 6ce 6ce
ol 747 018 000 Silicone Dielectric Grease Dow
Gornane DOl o P o R o s s 20z 207 207
25 47 002 000 Silicone Seal Dow Corning Clear...... 3072 30z 307
Th7 002 001 Silicone Seal Dow Corning Black...... 30z 30z 30z
26 413 L4026 00 Pointe Blamlehislioes s e i e il l6oz 1l6boz  1lboz
28 L2g 276 190 Tool To Install Plastic Ring For Bea-
ring in Crankease, Clutch Side:ss..on 1 i3 1l
L20 276 200 Tool To Install Plastic Ring For Bea-
ring in Crankcase, Magneto Side...... 1 1 -
29 420 287 030 Pluller Ads 'V, ‘For Botior.s s esd s g 4 £
30 N 747 020 001 Compound , Aar FIlEEB . s e siaiaiote sae 1 1 ile

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 5 - PAGE 3

CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975






FRANE







Fork



49 Betor Fork Ass'y



CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

FORK 1975
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 175 250
1 T42 020 002 Horke Sl o TeTh s i s b e s st 1 1 1 )
2 The 025 000 DlE L0 0F v s i e 2 2 2
3 Th2 026 001 Towe L Tranlic  Glamp . wi s oo st e oo ang 1l i, i)
L 224 762 100 Tiockwaehor st 0 MMkt s s oes s isiosionmes oe 8 8 8
5 222 963 015 Screw Socket Head, M6 X 1.00 X 30.... 8 8 8
6 Th2 015 000 BorkiMibe @y elftemeg o cie o en s s e as 2 2 2
T Th2 017 000 Cap, Spring Rebaanings « s b o soosiaete o sls s Opt Opt Opt

The 01T BOL Cap, Spring Retaining (Vented) (Use Opt Opt Opt

With Spring Guide # 742 oLhk 000).....
TU2 017 002 Cap, Spring Retaining (Vented) (Use 2 2 2

With Spring Guide # 742 0OLL 000).....
8 Th2 030 002 Top: Traiplic:: Ol amp ks wessh & soe v th slalars il 1 1.
9 742 018 000 Handlebar \Clamp: BoUtoOMe e s « o oioninioiais siaie 2 2 2
10 T42 019 000 Hapdlebar CIamp Topiessnt tsvnsssiios 2 £ 2
AL 224 081 170 Washers 8 mm BolT ATl il L laain., 8 8 8
12 228 581 015 Nut, Hex. Elastic Stop, M8 X 1.25.... i L L
13 Th2 029 001 EAP N e Fe i p ST i: i 1
1L 22 782 120 Tockwasher & Mmis: swasessisomansien o l L l
15 222 983 025 Screw, Socket Head, M8 X 1.25 X 30... 2 2 2
16 224 080 140 Waecher Elab, O Wo. X1 7 T.5vestnes s 2 2 2
17 222 085 515 Screw Hex. Head Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 55.. L i i
18 Th2 027 000 Adjugber Totem NOb. o ovvsens suanise i i it 1 1
19 Th2 008 o001 SRer o e i g B RN V- 1 1 1
20 T42 010 001 1l T R e S DG S TS L i L
21 Th2 02k @02 Rorky ST der RIGHTE o1 oivoe s sie Sabs olsis ara s o 1 1 bt
22 T42 001 001 Cable Guide SpPEEAO..tveeeeeerenensann 1 il 1
23 224 061 122 Washior Filet Specialvsessaiss sinssnss s 2 2 2
2 223 160 725 Drain S e e s e R e s s 2 2 2
25 228081 025 Nut, Hex. Head Cap, MB X 1.25.vsuuns 2 2 2
26 Th2 034 000 e el e S L s i by b 1 1 1
27 22Lh 781 1ko LOCKWaSHET s B MM st s S i te e st sbansiare & 2 2 2
28 222 982 515 Screw, Socket Head, M8 X 1.25 X 25. 2 2 2
29 222 085 525 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, MB: XE1.25 X 55 2 2 2
30 Th2 036 000 I E st e o= PonTr: SR e e SO e i il 1
31 Th2 835 000 A T g A Ry e S CE i I; 1 1
33 Th2 001 ook Cablle" Guide ; Brakev: « saeltss s & asas e 1 g 1
34 Th2 028 000 S e S I e e AR MVINING £ R e 1 1 1
35 732 401 003 ORI sl e L sl pon 5 SRR Sl () 1 g
36 Th2 olkk 000 Guide, Spring Upper (Used With Vented 2 2 ]

Cap #TUHL OLT Q0L & #TU2 017 002) s
37 T42 009 000 Spring 18 Lbs (No Coler Code):ssesses 2 2 Opt
742 009 001 Sprimg 19 Lbe (Colér Codes Red).:sixs Opt Opt 2
Th2 009 002 Spring 16 Lbs (Color Code: Yellow): .. Opt Opt Opt
T42 009 003 Spring 14-24 Lbs (Color Code: White). Opt Opt Opt
38 Th2 014 001 RO = DA D b e atis s e aa sttt o s SN 2 2 2
39 Th2 016 000 BT R el S R e L e e 2 2 2
Lo 732 B02 000 (Eina e Rabe AP S I e o P L 2 2 2

SECTION 6 - PAGE 3

CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975



49 Betor Fork Ass'y



FORK 1975
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 15 250
L1 Th2 013 000 SPBANTE MO OV s i ai e oy e atias st 2 2 2
Lo Th2 023 000 Valive - Orntiices wiais v it i o e te s s 2 2 2
L3 Th2 022 000 Valive . Washer: . sl e e 2 2 2
Ly N Th2 021 001 Dampen SUDPORT BOOy . i nn s sinsanis s s 2 2 2
L5 732 801 000 Ot e G RN e R T R 2 2 2
L6 224 082 062 Washer Fiber e inlh b dun daa e aisata s 2 2 2
L7 N 7h2 039 001 e e e s D e g e 2 2 2
L8 732 Lol 002 ORI e s o s G i e e 1 1 1
L9 N Th2 003 003 Front Fork Ass'y (Items Not Included 1 il il

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

Qs MO SN I SI - IS S8, il Bl o

SECTION 6 - PAGE 5
CATALOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975



O |




Main Frame



0€cE€ L¢ 9€ ¢¢ IE

|
INFLSAS LVIdOLOW & ‘ _ ' ‘
1 s
Siud

f@ o) o 8 QL »
% f_ﬁ \ i
e

G




FRAME

Ll

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX<11 - MX=11 - MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 175 250
litondb i 00l 0Ly DR aTe s i e LG S B b e gl it 1
i L1k 1372 00 Gl T mes P00 mm . LT e s wd o5 4 s EEs Rl )
5 T4l 028 000 I o e e RS e e S il 1 .
6 Wik 3372 00 e b AR ol il T e et e ey S ('35 $hy Roll)
e T4h 033 000 Gk et OIS aDL el i s e ara s s el 1 1l 1
8 Thlh 032 002 ORISRy an SlEL-ho et Gou oS il GRS g I MO A i 1. 1
9 TLU6 015 000 Cover, SEetrine  CONE v v s o sieis s oisss 2 2 2
10 732 401 000 O Rine s b /27 1 R fB s s 2 2 2
12 732 901 000 Thrudti Washer: o ceee v snss s sesiesi sns i l l
13 732 701 000 ISR AT i ave e N N R 2 2 2
14 T32 102001 Necalle S Bear i i oo s s s e, biste o st o 51 s 2 2 2
15 746 010 201 Steering Cone — 2 DegreC..veeeeeneen. Opt Opt Opt
TL6 010 001 Steering Cone — 0 Degree. . vvassnssss Opt Opt Opt
746 010 101 Steering Cone — 1 Degren  vefiiiis cn s v Opt Opt Opt
T4E 010 301 Steering Cone — 3 DEgreC.veeeeeeneeen 2 2 2
16 746 052 000 Shd={ota arean Ofvpor SUPRICHES RS SO RN S e 2 2 2
17 TL6 007 000 Buliper; Sheering Bubbels: vosess s s s 2 2 2
18 228 581 015 Wty Hex. Elastic Stop, M8 X 1.25. 5.4 12 12 12
19 2oL 081 170 LOERWasHEr o 8 T ; sinuwdinwiwins v o s amats s 1L 14 1L
20 222 084 515 Serew Hex. Head Cap, MB X 1.25 X .Ls5,. 6 6 6
21 222 085 015 Screw Hex. Head Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 50.. 2 2 2
o2 734 006 001 Front. Bngine MOUNt v ese s e sonssssss 2 2 2
o 734 005 003 Tront: Drelner SIS « v « swe o s v o4 5 1 i i
2L TL4L5 006 000 P e e R s L i e ole : i 1
25 746 006 001 Spalte il HM Rl s o e B e 1 1 il
26 734 ook 001 Tower Bnglned SHild i e sein s b i s e aws i 8 il il il
2 TL6 012 001 DO RGeSt Rl s e b sk o os s s 2t ot Sharis o 2141 o 1 1 1
28 Thé 024 003 HoobEPemeRE ittt 1 i i S S L i i 1
30 L1k 0533 00 SAlTalEe e s I S e e B T W 2 2 2
31 371 8002 00 Eloyvivi=r e N g Wl U R Ty PP P 2 2 2
32 The: 07T 603 e e e i e s R e 2 = 2
34 746 025 003 Hoo b Beg kawHL ke s st ca il S L 1 i L
35 TL6 011 001 POt e Sle g = oy sl e 1 il 1
36 732 310001 SEhin oln e R SRS = L e L 1 1 T
132310 000 Spring Bl ssnsssauesmnos s snes s ali il B
37 T46 035 001 Ninhs e Heaos 0 MG 3 L 50 s ie s o oo at s e rs i 1 1
38 746 034 001 Washersbilaty 1T a0 28 XDy vaini visres 2 2 2
39 746 002 001 Swing Arm Bolibaics e e s e s b b s ek s i 1 1
Iy 748 003 000 R E T R et e et a o o lics st ebacee AalfaT e b S L 2 3 3
Lo 222 961 615 Screw, Socket Head Cap,
M Gl QO S e n s s ek e e 3 3 3
43 22k 761 110 Tolkiseiers or Miliaas ounnesid bsosaah s 3 3 3
54 732 903 000 Washer, Front Engine Stud........o.o... 2 2 2
52 222 063 515 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, M6 X 1.00 X 35. 2 2 =
53 2oL 061 120 Wesher Filat, 6 mm X 12 X 1.5 ine i 2 2 =
54 T4k 002 000 Bpacer; Blechronie Bo¥ssss i wexnsssis 2 2 -
55 408 8011 00 £ el D1 s o RPN St S S BB P By IS i 1 i

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 6 - PAGE 9

CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975



D

ol




Swing Arm,
Shock Absorber.






SWING ARM REAR SUSPENSION 1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION M{-11 MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 e 250
il T46 00k 000 Bushi np g i o n o et o i et Gosra e L i L

T46 00k 001 BUshings B lLanget e ws soismnte s s Opt Opt Opt
2 132 501, pol Share s = 0RO G el v DB s AR AR AR
732 501 000 SlonbiE TN R S i R A e AR AR AR
3 746 003 001 BUSh o) OWiney AT o s shaa e s sra s e 6 2 2 2
l 228 561 015 Nut, Hex. Elastic Stop, M6 X 1.00... L i i
5 el p61 120 Washer Tlat, 6 mm'X 12 X 1.50..0xvave 8 8 8
6 746 0LO 00k GlaredElC A i st i el s b i 1 i
T 222 065 015 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, M6 X 1.00 X 50. il 1 1
8 222 065 515 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, M6 X 1.00 X 55. 1 1 ik
10 222 084 015 Serew, Hex. Head Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 1o, n L L
11 22l @81 170 Washicr Blat, 8 mma il X2, e s v storels 8 8 8
12 228 581 015 Nut, Hex. Flastic Stop, M8 X 1.25.... i i L
1k Th2 065 002 phock: Abgerber = S'& Weisisenis sasaas Opt Opt Opt
T42. 0054003 Shoek W ABSoRb R i e o, Opt Opt Opt
Th2 005 o0k SHBERT ABE GO Pl & b o il h g Enns Opt Opt Opt
TL42 {005 005 Sheockl Abserbertaar a2 (bl i o Opt Opt Opt
N 742 005 006 ShHoek: AbSoEbEm e el L L e il 1 Opt
N 742 005 007 RO A S OOt s s e v aisiaie s sioin s sis o slsins Opt Opt i
15 Thes=035 001 Collar Spring/Steel — Girling. . :.s iss Opt Opt Opt
Th2 033 002 Collar Spring. =8 B Wiy o staseisein s s i Opt Opt Opt
N 7h2 033 003 Balleni e et TR e e s w e b L Opt
N 742 033 00k GO lET S PLA N s s s o s et s san a5 s 5 i Opt Opt 5
16 742 006 000 Spring, Shock Absorber Color Code:
Yeldiow /Yo llow/ Yallowes i s s utilhls wa 2 2 Opt
Tho 006 001 Spring, Shock Absorber 88 Lbs Color
Code: Yellow/White/YelloW..eeeeuwaea.. Opt Opt Opt
Th2 006 003 Spring, Shock Absorber 55 Lbs No
CoOLOr iCOAE s i vt s bisus. o shwm s b om s Opt Opt Opt
742 006 00k Spring, Shock Absorber 65 Lbs Color
Code ailsliom ity i i B, G e Opt Opt Opt
742 006 005 Spring, Shock Absrober 45/70 Lbs
Color Code: Yellow/ Yellow. «.onieamnteos Opt Opt Opt
T42 006 006 Spring, Shock Absorber 60/90 Lbs
Colot rCode i MRIGes: s a5h e s s s sishes & s 5 4 Opt Opt Opt
TU2 006 007 Spring, Shock Absorber 82 ILbs Color
Colior: Codes WhiLe/WHite e o \ivasivisn s s s Opt Opt Opt
742 006 009 Spring, Shock Absorber 100 Lbs Color
COdei Purpille /GoN Gl o i daeb il Siaiaatere o o Opt Opt Opt
N Th2 006 011 Spring, Shock Absorber 100 Lbs Large,
Coler: Code: Purple/GoLdime e vos oo oss Opt Opt 2
17 222 061 615 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, M6 X 1.00 X 16. 1 1 1
18 222 064 515 Screw, Hex., Head Cap, M6 X 1.00 X 45. i il 1
19 T4L6 096 000 RoLler (Ol C e e i & 4 o i ve e i il
20 Th6 07T D02 Bpacer (Chain Culde )i es e owvboan e i i i
21 Th6 095 000 Protector (Chadn Guide)..a.: vugeisss. 2 2 2
23 T46 038 00k SErut Pnedde. (Chafn Cuife ). ssrnid. i 1 1 il
CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES SECTION 6 - PAGE 13

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975






SWING ARM REAR SUSPENSION

1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11  MX=11 MK-11
NO NUMBER 125 175 250
ol 746 038 005 Strut Qutside (Chaein Guide)....«:iu. 25 i il i
30 N Th6 066 006 BT AT s ane ARl e e e L 1 -

N 7hé 066 007 WM DTS s se witie e s et erahaa e b sl £ = 1
=0 The 007 ool DEmPE A G o L o e s e i > Opt Opt 2
N 7h2 007 006 DEfEEr. vy . S e T T R & 2 p Opt

32 748 033 000 Cam Adjuster Tool, S & W Shock
Absorber:iass e e e ey e e 1 SN ALY Opt Ont Opt
33 742 0l3 000 AdTuster Ringeuavs s SRR EX ik 1 1
3k 746 021 003 Sida Shand. Ly assses s e el B s Slals il 1 I

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 6 - PAGE 15
CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975



O |




CONTROLS




=1




Handlebar






HANDLEBAR 1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 175 250
1603 738 018 005 Throttle Ass'y (Use Throttle Cable 1 b L
THL 008 006 )5 s i swsws o weiman i oy wns
2 737 00k 001 Grip, Rubber Right, (Surgical Rubber) Opt Opt Opt
T37 ‘004 002 Grip, Rubber Right, (Surgical Rubber) il il il
N 737 ook4 003 Grip, Rubber Right, Magura.....e..... Opt Opt Opt
3 %0 8 737 002 00k Power Lever, Brake Ass'y Magura...... il 1 .
= 37007 002 Power Lever Only, Brake Magura....... i 1 s
5 T3 011000 Screw, Clamp Brake And Clutch Magura. i 1 1
6 137 0101001 Bolt, Pivot Clutch And Brake Magura.. 1 i 1
7 228 561 015 Nut, Hex. Elastic Stop, M6. X 1.00. ... ! il 1
8 L Ee5 00l Screw Cable Adjuster, Clutch And 2 2 2
B 5 il s e e e e e e s S S R
5. 60 L0 frci el el Power Lever, Cluteh Ass'y Magura..... il g} il
10 737 008 002 Power Lever Only, Clutch Magura...... 1 1 1
ik 748 001 000 il oms o B b T Sl s SO R R e D L i i i
12 737 006 002 Handlebar Chromed. cs s osssssniss s s Opt Opt Opt
737 006 00k Handlebar Black (V-Brace)....eeeeee.. ik 1k
13 T2 005 A02 Grip, Rubber Left, (Surgical Rubber). Opt Opt Opt
73T 005 003 Grip, Rubber Left, (Surgical Rubber). il 1 1
N 737 005 004 @Grip, Bubber Tefh. WMaemra . iiee o it Opt— - CGph Opt
1k 737 012 000 Lever, Choke or Compression (Used Opt Opt Opt
Wit Cablic: #7h] 008 000 ) ve vnaminsss
15 T30 3: 001 Goviers Levier Maglrae s ch s vas an s os 2 2 2
3 737 002 002 Power Lever, Brake Ass'y Magura (With Opt Opt Opt
5 to 8 Hole For Mirror & Switch)...eeeeee...
16 B " " "
L7 738021~ 001 Switch, Light Front Brake Magura..... Opt Opt Opt
5 to 8 737 003 002 Power Lever, Clutch Ass'y Magura Opt Opt Opt
10 .18 (With Hole For Mirror)es::asstsescsse
19 738 066 000 LA e o g F e o N 1 1 i
20 738 065 001 PEOLCEEOL DO ias 2y aiks st 55 o e taie s s e il ik 1
CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES SECTION 7 - PAGE 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIIL 1975






Cables



-
51"%:"

-
g




CABLES 1975
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION ME=11 - M¥=11 - Mx-11
NO NUMBER 185 175 250
1 N 7Ll ook 006 Cablel MTREOTrTtELen siss s vsis svsinise eraE ¥ 1 1
2 Tkl 003 000 Cable,  Clutehe s ans Sl s 1 1
3 741 002 002 Cablic BT ake At s st il alie. Yo bapcao i at 1 i
L N 741 002 003 Gable Braks Besre .o osscivecansewsssnns i 1 il
5 T4l 011 000 Spring And Boot Ass'y, Front Brake... 1 1 1
6 741 009 000 Barrel, Front Brake Cable......... N i 1 !

i T4l 010 000 Screw, Adjuster, Front Brake......... 1 1 if
8 741 008 000 Cable, Choke or Compression (To Be Opt Opt Opt

Used With Lever # T37 012 000).......

9 741 005 000 Kdjlister, 011 Punip Cable: vk essvas s il 1 i
10 732 309 000 SPBBIIT S sl Sieie eiersts P e A Y i 1l a4 1l
11 746 032 000 Bomr e g o ui el Whel BEaiaed o i bl it i 1
12 T46 033 000 Adgnster iNUG: s hime s sisaiaes e L e 1 1 i
13 N 732 875 000 @Glevis Pin (Brake Pedal). .isscsee oiiss 1 1 ik
1h N 414 1083 00 Alr Pin Gobter. (Brake Pedal )eeeess sy : s il i;

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION T - PAGE T
CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975






EXHAUST SYSTEM







Exhaust Pipe
Muffler






EXHAUST SYSTEM

1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 175 250
1 T45 002 008 el ans e Bltpenow e ban e Gons i e S i et i - -

745 002 009 O G S i e o e it = 1 =

45002 012 DI b gepelleiors T st I e BRI S = = 1

3 732 3071 001 Syshalibaregsaiidh d okl LR ot YT w e e e R ol 2 2 2
5 T48 032 000 Center Bounded Moutit .. e e besssesssss 2 2 2
6 Th6 092 003 Bxhaust Pipe Molnt, Rear.: o ussivsiss s 1l 1 o
746 092 00k Bxhaust Pipe: Mount: Reor: « s ssass i s = = i

7l 746 093 001 Txhaust Pipe Mount: Front: ilvseeviess s ik di (s
8 Ths 011 0ek CUEHID & et e o s e et U By 1 1 i
9 222 081 615 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 16. il 1 !
10 228 581 015 Nut, Hex. Elastic Stop, M8 X 1.25.... 3 3 3
12 224081 170 Washer Filat, 8-mm X 17 X 2. dum iz 7 T %
12 222 084 015 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, M8 X 1.25 X LO. 2 2 2
13 222 083 515 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, M8 X 1.25...... 1 1 1

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 8 - PAGE 3

CATALOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975



o |




BODY






Body Parts






BODY PARTS

1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION M= & Mgt MY
NO NUMBER 135 175 250
1 T4 002 000 Spacer, Hrant Fenter s osavae v sveniin L L L
2 Thh 026 002 Decal RoHiy Front: Fermder: csiis cesves s i ik 3k
3 Thlh 025 001 BROn b Hen A e Rt s = e e, 0 it i 1:
L 22k 060 200 Wosher Hlat 6 mm X200 X 1. froer 10 10 10
5 2002063 515 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, M6 X 1.00 X 35. L L L
6 Thl 026 003 Decal Bty Front  Eenaders b s s s 1 1 1
76 T4ho 006 006 i lep el el e e B bon S D B B L ik 1 1
8 Thh 023 005 Side Panel L.H. (Without White Decal) 5l 1 i)
10 748 016 000 RubbereWaslienum s e e L s i 6 6 6

11 223 861 215 Screw Mach. Slotted Head,
VGl Rl AR T G 6 6 6
12 Thh 018 005 Decalyballs, Reanr Fender, o ves te s il 1 1
13 7L 017 002 RearHender: Mol nan o il Lol i o : 1 i
14 222 061 615 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, M6 X 1.00 X 16. 2 2 2
15 222 062 515 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, M6 X 1.00 X 25. 2 2 2
16 228 561 015 Nut , -lex. Blastic Stop, M6 X L.00.:.. L L in
17 T44 027 000 Spader, Bear Hendela.:cisesesmnnnsves 2 2 2]
18 224 061 120 Wesher o milate e mm sl e [ is s S s 2 2 2
19 T4l 018 00k Decal RiH., Rear HeridBr. .« sisioe sisssas 1 1k 1
20 222 081 615 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 16. i i b
21 2ol @81 170 Wochevw , ool LT Bis s veovmuis s i 6 6 6
22 22k 781 1ho Brelel e lal= s el roniiisn SR IRIE I S IVl BRIl A 2 2 2
23 Thh o1k o001 CovereSenr e Dl e s D S T s e B 1 ¢ i:
2k T4k 013 002 Slo e T L S B I Il 1 il
25 L3l 152400 SRSE- TS s o EM I o RN o el TE R S CaTE N 2 2 2
26 TL0 010 000 Retainer ) Arrt eyt s o o s o nsioms aiios ik il !
27 132 302000 Sprames s M r B Er . S o irate o s e et o5 aTers 3 5 3
28 740 009 001 S e S T e B 2 s & e e 1 i 9
29 TL0 008 000 Brame i Alr e inliber vy il s T s, stk sl s 1 1 1
31 Thlh 006 01h Label Identification (Side Panel).... 0 = 2
4L 006 015 Label Identification (Side Panel).... - 2 =
T4h 006 016 Label Identification (Side Panel).... = = 2
3k Tho plT ©OO Bl bl i e s e e e s e il i 3
35 740 018 000 Par, A Filter. . e cossnans cnnsnnnns 1 1 1
36 570 1321 00 4 Sl o s - e e AN R RS JeEE Bt e 2 ) 2
38 T4L B51 001 Sl dMElate s et sl e g e e e i il 1
L6 T4LL 0oLké 000 SpilashPame. bt el e s e it 1 !
ikeg T4l 0Lk8 000 Protector Foam, Seat sems s s o ssims s 2 2 2
50 T48 03L 000 Fulblger: - Btirdp. (Lomg T3.68" Jv s v vnsanis 1 il 1
5 228 581 015 Nut, Hex. Elastic Stop, M8 X 1.25.... 2 2 2
52 T4l 022 005 Side Panel R.H. (Without White Decal) ik 1 i1l
53 T4 003 001 U BRI Ol ravs s oo s e iyt ot et eieven 1 1 1
5k T4LL 053 000 Decal (Number Plate)...awsessnsonsass 3 3 3
55 222 082 015 Sorew, Hex. Head Cap, M6 X 1.25 X 20. 2 9 2

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 9 - PAGE 3

CATALOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975






Fuel Tank









FUEL TANK 1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 0 et 1 i i e
O NUMBER 125 175 250
to 3 N 7hlk 019 009 Fuel 'Tank 8ilk Sereencd (Small)...... e i 1

2 732 101 005 @Ak TR n sl e o EEORAIGER SRt pes (e SO i i g
3 T4h 010 001 Huplaanle CoPueleh oo sains: s smiun 1 i i
5 UL 021 000 Buel avalwesseaiafoo i sl iy 1 1 i
6 399 9061 00 Fiber Washen; 19/32 X 1/2 X 1/16., «uus 2 2 5
i 920 TaE 015 Screw, Mach. Fill. Slot,
MESm S nNrm e S R e o) 2 c
8 LI e TEL o W DO e SR (0 S ) e e e g et (uas Pl Fol
9 408 8013 00 iore el TR N s e S S R RS L 1 il il
10 L1hk 1372 00 e rnige T80 mm (7 i s Dot ooy 5oes s (o i S T )
11 T4l 028 000 BRI 1L S U IS R S e gl i il
12 P8 56l 015 Nine o6 aaiimie s i et D S 2 2 2
13 22L 060 200 Washer Bilat, M6 ® 1.5 K 20 cassnnase £ 9 2
1h 748 ook ook RubbeeiMetntire s d s e 2 2 2
15 570 1230, 00 Dpacer RUDDET . svi sntssssiva s s s de AR AR AR
CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES SECTION 9 - PAGE 7

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975



(=)




VWHEELS






Brake System






BRAKE SYSTEM 1975
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX=11 Mx-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 175 250
1, N 746 039 003 BRakeltedalvi v oo timan e oy i 1 i
i TL6 018 003 Pivot Shafbyes s vis e e S S 3l it 1l
5 T43 029 002 Backing Blate . Bronb., aovoeseei v A il 1 ik
6 222 063 515 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, M6 X 1.00 X 35. 2 2 2
T 224 061 120 Washer Wlaf, 6 mm K12 X 3.5 iaeass L L L
8 T43 039 001 Brake Arm, Front....... e 5 ik i il
9 228 561 015 Nut, Hex. Elastic Stop, M6 X 1 oo s 2 2 2
10 T43 026 000 Washer, Brake Shoe Retaining........ . 2 2 2

Al 222 551 015 Screw, Slotted Pan Head,

ME% 0080 0 0h s s S e 2 2 2
12 T43 032 001 Brake ShoB. . viii e v ivnannias Al L i L
18 732 303 001 Spring, Brake Shoe. PR T Y L L
14 T43 033 000 Gapud i YT e e 2 £ 2
15 T43 030 002 Backing Plabe Rearsc s ine s viae cas i 1 1 i
16 732 106 000 EeltiiSeall s oo e ah i i e R 2 2 2
e 732 304 001 Spring, Brake Arm ReaGr.....ceeve.. St iF it 1
18 Th3 038 001 Brake Arm, Rear....... e e s St 1l 1 1
19 746 032 000 Barrel, Rear Brake........ G Sl i il ik
20 Th6 033 000 Adjuster Nut, Rear Brake......o.e.. s i i .
21 732 309 000 Sprimg; Brake Cablie. ot o HhE 1 ak 1
2L T4L6 020 003 Nydon Bushing. ie.sesses Sy oA EeT il ! i
29 408 2001 00 Grease FBitting .. oo fe Rl e Y 1 ]: 1
32 732 903 001 Washer:;: Brake Pedalicui, i, tioesinesins 1 1 3k
38 732 311 000 SPrIng, i Brake Pedalis cotcin: dus s niins s 1 ile 1
3k 732 872 000 Clewisly Brake Cable.. ivenes sioesesosss 1k ik il
35 41k 1083 00 Air Pin: Cotber, Brake Gable.. ... : T 1 1
36 N 746 100 000 Hegemtelc BUsS i Lo Ll i ik i i
38 222 982 015 Screw Hex, Head M8 X 1.25 X 20:+:44ss X il 1 1
39 228 581 015 Nut, Hex:. Elastic Stop, M8..::eeieni. 1 1 1
Lo T47 020 000 ToehitenNo N e e Reil AR AR AR

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

SECTION 10 - PAGE 3
CATALOG NO T35 009 006 APRIL 1975






Wheels,
Front

and Rear.



RIMS




FRONT WHEEL 1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 1505 250
to 9 743 050 002 Hasntalhoel Ae sty dlin el il i i

ik 743 019 001 Brontaubint S e oo i i 1l i il
2 743 025 000 Seacer Beariine el o e it 1 1
8 732 705 000 Boosins vo 0 R o e 2 2 2)
l 743 027 001 B AN Ee . SDOKE v s s s ssatnsie s s s o s i} 1 i
5 2257061 215 Screw, Flat Head, (Small hd.)
MG il e 0OR e 2 e el e e 5 5 5
6 Th3 012 002 Spoker BaHeR s s D e s 20 20 20
T T43 012 003 Spoke i e i sl i e s s 20 20 20
8 743 01k 000 N Rl Bt s e el Lo Lo Lo
9 743 015 000 Rim (Chreme 'Sheel Ji, te s b n vt s Opt Opt Opt
10 TU3 015 002 Rim A T ey Hiah Bropide ) oy B e Opt Opt Opt
i T43 015 003 Rilme il Loy Tow Brofileli  wi s, sen 1 1 i
12 748 029 000 @romiet ;- Spoke Elanses. iites. caiiany s 10 10 10
13 746 008 000 SpacersRalln Jhis e e g i 0 1
AT 743 022 000 e el ok e e S e e e T et 1 1 1
18 743 010 000 Tubes Inner . 3008Xe 2l vl S o baat o i s i): 1 il
19 743 007 000 Tire Front, Trials Universal 300-21.. Opt Opt Opt
20 T43 007 001 Tire Front, Knobby Trelleborg
BOO=RL /LSl Pl S e e i Opt Opt Opt
743 007 002 Tire Front, Knobby Yokohama
30021 Mo Gl LiPRI e N o e o Opt Opt Opt
743 007 0O0L Tire Front, Knobby Trelleborg 300-21
B2 Py i sae s R Opt Opt Opt
743 007 005 Tire Front, Knobby Cheng Shin 300-21
(oaplyar st I B e o Opt Opt Opt
743 007 006 Tire Front, Knobby Cheng Shin 300-21
Ch A e e L Opt Opt Opt
Th3 007 007 Tire Front, Knobby Yokohama 300-21
(Pl e i s e s Al s i 1 i
22 743 052 002 Rimi Lo ek WMy v ials Dioras e s leies Sk a s 1 1 1
23 22Lh 781 1ko Lo e kWAl S hET & G s s e s Sl e s i e & 1 i 1
2L 228 081 015 Nustis s Hewe Ml en5a s i G i 1 e
25 T47 020 000 LoctiterNo. 211 s el o1 e e e s el ek ek ahs AR AR AR
CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES SECTION 10 - PAGE 7

SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975



SPOKES
Rigllllt‘ Side Inside ' 900[,5

(4
Lo7imm — ]

Butted

Right Side Outside 100:7
L L
/L A
T 197 mm ]
Butted

Left Side 900
g

17184 mm ]




REAR WHEEL

1975

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION ME=11 = M¥—11 « Mx=1]
NO NUMBER 125 175 250
1 to T 743 0ok9 002 Reay Whetl Nss e v s ie oo i e i e it 1 1! il
1 743 0Lko 003 T R e e S S b S 1l 1 1
2 732 706 000 Beanimo s # e O80B RS T, s o 2 2 2
3 743 025 001 Shacer  BEEIINE, v e s, s il 1
L 743 012 008 Spoke R.H., Outside (Heavy Duty)..... 10 10 10
743 012 009 Spoke R.H., Inside (Heavy DUty ).ses-s 10 10 10
5 TUS N2 00l Spoke IaHy sontside s iin i n s s 10 10 10
743 012 007 Speke el Hys ‘Tnsidelis g S g cio ol 10 10 10
6 743 014 000 Nopnlene s s o DA Lo Lo Lo
e 743 016 000 RineOhrenaistec ) oin vao is s s i Opt Opt Opt
8 743 016 002 Rim’ (Alloy High Brofilie).. ... Sl Opt Opt Opt
9 743 016 003 EBaniChailioy ew Broti el o o, iilel sl L il i 1
10 743 043 021 Sprocketl B8 o il ot Rt Opt Opt Opt
743 0L3 020 Spuocket HOT ey ot o i Opt Opt Opt
743 043 010 SPrmalant BTl e e T Opt Opt Opt
743 043 011 SPROCKet T G S e e Opt Opt Opt
T43 0Lz 012 Sprackebell6Tomn o L SR L Opt Opt Opt
743 043 022 SpronlEl M s e e Opt it it
743 043 013 Snrvockat LB, i i st TR Opt Opt Opt
743 043 01k Sprodket DA s e e 1. Opt Opt
743 043 015 SprockKetas2li i sl Opt Opt Opt
43 0lUz 016 Shrocket DL msias S S enl o Opt Opt Opt
743 043 01T EpROeket 1SRN, 5 e s Opt Opt Opt
T43 043 018 Sprockel S8l s e e e Opt Opt Opt
743 043 019 Sorecet GOIG . cananls S i L Opt Opt Opt
il 222084 515 Screw, Hex. Head Cap, M8 X 1.25 X L5, 6 6 6
1z 22l 081 170 Wasloe Filat, S mmat il 20 icvs i eins 12 12 12
13 228 581 015 Nut ;= Hex: “Elastic iStop; M8 i 1525w <0 S 6 6
1k 748 029 000 Grommet,, Spoke Flarge: i v veiin s - 10 10 10
1 T43 021 000 DTy i e S (L S e R i 1 1
18 743 011 000 b bl v R AR i i 1
10 ke 2l L0572 a0l Bim Toele gt e i e ek 2 2 2
743 052 003 Rim Lock #WM3 (To Be Used With Over-
sive Tireaor BIMs ) s iy aine s Opt Opt Opt
20 22 781 140 O RWA S N e L0 Tl v S roe s sy s s o ata o 1 ii 1
il 528 081 015 Nuab s e MO 00 o v i 1 il i
22 743 006 000 Tire Rear, Trials Universal 400-18... Opt Opt Opt
23 743 006 002 Tire Rear, Knobby Yokohama
Hobe L8 enlos (LR e cod wil it s s Opt Opt Opt
743 006 001 Tire Rear, Knobby Trelleborg
olelltcl M IBR D ol A D T RO N Opt Opt Opt
743 006 0Ok Tire Rear, Knobby Trelleborg 400-18
el S s S e L Opt Opt Opt
743 006 005 Tire Rear, Knobby Cheng Shin 400-18
e s s e e Opt Opt Opt
743 006 006 Tire Rear, Knobby Cheng Shin L400-18

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

(O Rl e e e e e

Opt Opt Opt

SECTION 10 - PAGE 9

CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975



SPOKES

900'

Right Side Inside
/L

RIMS

Butted

Right Side Outside
L




REAR WHEEL 19%5

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MX-11 MX-11 MX-11
NO NUMBER 125 175 250
743 006 007 Tire Rear, Knobby Yokohama L410-18
(2Rl Vel s e L e e 1 Tk Opt
743 006 008 Tire Rear, Knobby Yokohama L60-18
BBl i e e Opt Opt i)l
ol T43 004 000 Reame bl st i B e i 1 ik
25 746 035 001 Nt rdleses MIGEC T B0 sotni s it s S 1 i
26 746 016 000 Stacer REHEEaRal A Bl e i e i L at il 1)
27 743 04T 000 Chain: Revnolds 11:0054% (25 ft. Roll).. Opt Opt Opt
734 oL7 o001 Chain Diamend A 250/1U8 (25 £t. Roll) Opt Opt Opt
734 o7 002 Chain Shima ES=520 (25 £t. Roll)i..... Opt Opt Opt
734 047 003 Chain Daide 520W (25 8. Rold) ... i i iE
743 obT7 ook Chain Takasase 520 (25 fH.- Roll) L0 Opt Opt Opt
28 743 oLkL 000 Half Link For Reynolds Chain 110054.. Opt Opt Opt
7L3 okk o001 Half Link For Diamond Chain A 520/1L48 Opt Opt Opt
743 0ohlk 002 Half Tank For Shims:Ghain ES-520..... Opt Opt Opt
743 okh 003 Hal® Link PFor Daido Chain 520T, ... .., i L 1
743 ohl ook Helt hink Do Dakacaco 5206 evsvi oon Opt Opt Opt
29 743 045 000 Master Link For Reynolds Chain 11005k Opt Opt Opt
743 045 001 Master Link For Diamond Chain
b Al e L SR e e e e e Opt Opt Opt
743 0oks5 002 Master Link For Shima Chain ES-520... Opt Opt Opt
743 045 003 Master Link For Daido Chain 520T..... ik i i
TL3 0Lk5 ook Master Link For Takasago Chain 520... Opt Opt Opt
30 743 0OU6 000 Iink Kit For Reynelds Chain 11005k... Opt Opt Opt
743 046 001 Link Kit For Diamond Chain A 520/1L48. Opt Opt Opt
743 046 002 Link Kit For Shima Chain ES-520...... Opt Opt Opt
743 046 003 Iink Kit For Daide Chain 5200 .. s siew 1 1k 1
743 ok6 o0k Link Kit For Takasago. Chain: 520:...:. Opt Opt Opt
31 TG @l 000 Adjusher: Cam. suassa- e e ) 2 2
£ 746 034 o001 Washor Flats: 16 mn 0 28 X o i g, 2 2 2

¥ Chain Lenght: 102 Rollers, 175 MX-11
10L Rollers, 125/250 MX-11

CAN-AM, MOTORCYCLES SECTION 10 - PAGE 11
SPARE PARTS CATALOG CATALOG NO 735 009 006 APRIL 1975



s |

O










